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Ayr

Thursday 20th September 2018

Racel EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) 1609m
Race 2  J.H. Commercials Handicap 1454m
Race 3 ST Andrew Plant Hire Handicap (Div 1) 1609m
Race4 ST Andrew Plant Hire Handicap (Div 2) 1609m
Race 5 William Hill Doonside Cup Stakes (Listed) 2012m
Race 6  British Stallion Studs Scottish Premier Series EBF Fillies' Handicap 2012m
Race 7 Wedding Congratulations To Billy & Margaret Handicap 1006m
Race 8  Ayrshire Cancer Support Handicap 2639m
sportshet

1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:05 pm
3:35 pm
4:10 pm
4:45 pm
5:20 pm
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Race 1 EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) 1609m UK: 1:30 pm

Prize $19,128. 1st $12,104. 2nd $3,625. 3rd $1,812. 4th $907. 5th $452. 6th $228. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:30 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:30 pm
NT: 10:00 pm

SA: 10:00 pm

WA: 8:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dark Jedi (IRE) Harry Bentley C Hills 221 2:1-1-0 $19,565 50% 100% 8 134
2. Beechwood Jude (FR)  Connor Beasley K Dalgleish X9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 128
SCRATCHED

4. Bullion Boss (IRE) T Eaves M Dods x253 3:0-1-1 $3487 0% 67/% 4 128
5. Deebee (GB) D Tudhope D Carroll X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128
6. Elysian Flame (GB) Nathan Evans M W Easterby X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 128
1. George Mallory (GB) Kevin Stott K A Ryan X6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
8. God Of Dreams (GB) Jamie Gormley (a3) | Jardine X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 128
9. Jacko (IRE) C Lee (a3) K R Burke 385 2:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 2 128
10. Lariat (GB) David Probert A M Balding 13 1:0-0-1 $1,180 0% 100% 5 128
11. My Little Orphan (GB) D Allan [ Jardine X6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 128
12. Takumi (IRE) David Egan R Varian x36 2:0-0-1 $1367 0% 50% 13 128
SCRATCHED

Race 1 EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DARK JEDI

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Whitefall

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Chi Un Fred Ma

Colours Dark blue, light blue seams and armlets

"

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cldnv Soft  H Bentley
20f6  SALl Fri24Augl8 1609m CL1 Good R Winston
1of11 FFOS Tue 14Augl8 1481m CL5Nv Soft  C Shepherd
[P BEECHWOOD JUDE
(lkly_zb 2 year old b unknown
H.—/ Sire War Command Dam Ponte Sanangelo

Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing Lxxxiv
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cl4nv Soft  CBeasley

11
90f9  MUSS Wed 29Augl8 1438m CL5Md Good C Beasley

_ [ BULLION BOSS

2 year old b unknown

Sire War Command Dam Gold Bubbles
Breeder Unknown

Owners Tullpark Limited

L

Colours Red, yellow star, royal blue sleeves, yellow armlets and stars on royal blue

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJlPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl4nv Soft T Eaves
20f9  HAMI Fri31Augl8 1672m CL5Nv Soft T Eaves
50f7 HAYD Fri 10Augl8 1401m CL4Nv Good C Rodriguez
30f9 AYR Mon16Jull8 1454m CL4Nv Good C Rodriguez
I3 DEEBEE
2 year old ch unknown
Sire Dawn Approach Dam Tooraweenah
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Steve Ryan
Colours Beige, yellow diamond
Race Details Track Jockey
llJlPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl4nv Soft D Tudhope

I3 ELYSIAN FLAME

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Combustible
Breeder Unknown

Owners Imperial Racing P'ship & Mr J Blackbur
Colours Beige, red seams, armlets and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cldnv Soft N Evans
1

Trainer C Hills
Jockey Harry Bentley 134.0kg
Win Range 1481m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $19,565
W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61 8 Lariat 58kg L

58 3 14/1 Kuwait Currency 58kg 1.75L 1:42.92

58 4 20/1 Dark Jedi58kg L 1:35.17
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 10
Jockey Connor Beasley 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 10 Lariat 58kg L

59 9 50/1 Caballero 59kg 12.00L 1:29.82
Trainer M Dods Barrier 4
Jockey T Eaves 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,487
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3.0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 4 Lariat 58kg L

58 3
58
58 9

6/1 Three Comets 58kg 2.50L 1:49.06
11/4 Nayef Road 58kg 8.25L 1:27.29
12/1 Wee Jim 59kg 1.25L 1:31.76

X

Trainer D Carroll Barrier 1

Jockey D Tudhope 128.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

5 1 Lariat 58kg L

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey Nathan Evans 128.0kg

Barrier 3

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

58 3 Lariat 58kg L
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GEORGE MALLORY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Rose Et Noire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Gillespie

Colours Light green and dark green diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl4nv Soft K Stott
11

60f11 YORK Fri24Augl8 1408m CL2Md Good K Stott

EJ GoD OF DREAMS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Morpheus Dam Bella Chica

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Back Up Plan Racing Partnership

Colours Dark green, light blue seams, hooped sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cl4nv Soft  J Gormley
1

[} Jacko

' 2 year old br unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Tartessian
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Gittins

Colours Emerald green, white chevron, white sleeves, emerald green armlets, red

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 1609m Cl4nv Soft  Clee
80f11 KEMP Fri7Sepl8  1609m CL4Nv Synth M Harley
50f8 WIND Sun12Augl8 1638m CL5Nv Good Clee

® ] LARIAT

2 year old ch unknown
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Lasso

o Breeder Unknown
Owners Mick And Janice Mariscotti
Colours White, emerald green hoops, dark blue sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 1609m Cl4nv Soft D Probert

30f8 GOOD Sun 26Augl8 1609m CL5Md Soft O Murphy

MY LITTLE ORPHAN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Heeraat Dam Costa Brava

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl4nv Soft D Allan

11
60of9  MUSS Wed 29Augl8 1438m CL5Md Good A Mullen

Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 7

Jockey Kevin Stott 128.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 7 Lariat 58kg L

59 4 11/1 Commanding Officer 59kg 5.50L 1:25.38
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 11
Jockey Jamie Gormley 128.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner

58 11 Lariat 58kg L
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 2
Jockey C Lee 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 2
58 4
58 1

Lariat 58kg L
10/1 Artois 58kg 5.50L 1:40.17
7/1 West End Charmer 57kg 8.00L 1:43.85

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $1,180
W&P% 0-100

Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 5  $13 Lariat 58kg L

59 4 9/2 Two Blondes 59kg 6.75L 1:45.53
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 12
Jockey D Allan 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 12

59 6

Lariat 58kg L

12/1 Caballero 59%g 7.50L 1:29.82
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TAKUMI

\‘l, 2 year old b unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Nebraas

Breeder Unknown

Owners China Horse Club International Limited

Colours Red, yellow stars, halved sleeves and star on cap

Iy

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cldnv Soft D Egan
11

30f10 SALI Thu 65epl8 1609m CL4Nv
60f6  WOLV Fri17Augl8 1739m CL4Md

Good A Atzeni
Synth D Egan

Trainer R Varian Barrier 13

Jockey David Egan 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,367

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 13 Lariat 58kg L

58 6 16/1 Global Hero 58kg 4.50L 1:44.8
59 6 14/1 Dashing Willoughby 59kg 9.00L 1:48.4
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Race 2 J.H. Commercials Handicap 1454m

Prize $21,371. 1st $12,579. 2nd $3,743. 3rd $1,870. 4th $935. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Truth Or Dare (GB)
2. Roller (GB)
3. Right Action (GB)
4. Tawny Port (GB)
5. Glengarry (GB)
6. Iron Sky (GB)

8. Angel Of Darkness (GB)
9. Saint Equiano (GB)

10. Magic City (IRE)

11. Queen's Sargent (FR)
12. Chai Chai (IRE)

13. Tiercel (GB)

14. Golden Slam (GB)

Jockey

D Tudhope

J P Sullivan

T Hamilton

T Eaves

Callum Rodriguez
Connor Beasley

Harry Bentley

G Lee

Nathan Evans

S A Gray

David Probert
Jamie Gormley (a3)
David Egan

Trainer

J D Bethell

M W Easterby
R A Fahey

J G Given

K Dalgleish

K Dalgleish

CHills

K Dalgleish

M W Easterby

KA Ryan

A M Balding
Rebecca Bastiman
R Varian

Last 10

x06350520s
X645656231
3770508711
x638816s0s
x575225031
x1841241s7

x082075632
1532405894
x50801450s
2090615824
x571553s81
x9s00s37s1
x0146s5516

Race 2 J.H. Commercials Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
40:3-6-8
12:2-3-1
30:5-6-1
16:5-1-1
10:1-3-1

8:3-1-0

18:2-5-2
14:2-3-1
67:9-4-10
11:1-2-1
14:2-0-3
10:2-0-2
7:2-0-0

Prize
$70,161
$22,614
$62,139
$64,326
$21,876
$33,592

$47,607
$26,019
$71,472
$34,188
$23,657
$15,313
$13,053

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:00 pm
QLD: 11:00 pm
NT: 10:30 pm
SA: 10:30 pm
WA: 9:00 pm

W%

8%
17%
17%
31%
10%
38%

11%
14%
13%

9%
14%
20%
29%

P% Bar Wgt

43% 7 133
50% 2 133
40% 9 132
4% 3 132
50% 13 131
50% 8 131

SCRATCHED
50% 11 130
3% 1 129
34% 10 128
36% 5 127
36% 14 127
40% 127
29% 4 126

Ayr | Page 6
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TRUTH OR DARE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Unreachable Star
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J A Tabet

Colours Orange, black and white hooped cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

lngL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1454m Cldhcp Soft D Tudhope

15 of 17 GOOD Sat 25Aug18 1408m CL2Hcp Good R D Silva

6of 7 DONC Sat 18Augl8 1414m CL2Hcp Good S A Gray

30f18 GOOD Wed 1Aug18 1408m CL3Hcp Good D Tudhope

50f7 NEWMFri13Jull8  1408m CL2Hcp Good K Stott
B3 ROLLER

" 5yearold b unknown

Sire Rail Link Dam Buffering

Breeder Unknown

Owners Irkroy Racing & Mr Andrew Pollock

Colours Royal blue, white hoops, chevrons on sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

leJ3PL of AYR Thu20Sepl8 1454m Cldhcp Soft  J P Sullivan

60of 12 SAND Sat 1Sepl8  1609m CL4Hcp Good L Dettori

40f13 THIR Sat4Augl8  1408m CL3Hcp Soft  H Shaw

60f19 NEWMTue 17Apr18 1609m CL2Hcp Soft  SD Sousa

60of 11 HAYD Thu 15Junl7 1602m CL3Hcp Good N Evans
EJ RIGHT ACTION

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Rockaby Baby

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing Lvii & Partner
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

W

48

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 AYR Thu20Sepl8 1454m Cldhcp Soft T Hamilton
70f9 BEVE Sat1Sepl8  1496m CL4Hcp Good S Woods
70of 7 DONC Sat 18Augl8 1414m CL2Hcp Good P Mathers
19 of 27 ASCO Sat 28Jull8  1408m CL2HcpNHF Good N Garbutt
50f8 DONCThu19Jul18 1414m CL3Hcp Good T Hamilton

% |} TAWNY PORT

) 4 year old ch unknown
o B Sire Arcano Dam Tawaasul
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Tawny Port Ptners & Lovely Bubbly Raci

Colours White, royal blue diamond, red sleeves, royal blue and white quartered

cap

Race Details Track Jockey

5J3PL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1454m Cldhcp Soft T Eaves
60f8 KEMP Tue 21Augl8 1408m CL3Hcp Synth D C Costello
30f12 NEWC Sat 28Jull8  1421m CL3Hcp Synth B Robinson
80f12 CHEL Wed 20Jun18 1207m CL3Hcp Synth  F Norton
8of 11 THIR Sat19Mayl8 1207m CL3Hcp Good P Mulrennan

Trainer J D Bethell Barrier 7

Jockey D Tudhope 133.0kg Prizemoney $70,161

Win Range 1401m - 1609m W&P% 8-43

Career 40:3-6-8 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 8:0-0-2  2nd Up 7:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-5-4  Soft 10:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 13:1-2-4 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 7 Saint Equiano 59g L

5 8
54 6
58 16
60 5

20/1 Flaming Spear 62kg 9.25L 1:25.02
10/1 Breanski 54kg 4.251 1:25.22

25/1 Medahim 63kg 1.50L 1:27.

14/1 Zap 60kg 3.50L 1:25.17

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $22,614
W&P% 17-50

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey J P Sullivan 133.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1614m

Career 12:2-3-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 2 Saint Equiano 59g L
62 12 5/1 Dragons Voice 59%g 3.25L 1:44.09
61 14  5/1 Proud Archi59%g 2.75L 1:26.77
56 11 13/2 Examiner 58kg 5.25L 1:39.26
58 7 3/1 Mythical Madness 62kg 3.50L 1:39.32
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 9
Jockey T Hamilton 132.0kg Prizemoney $62,139

Win Range 1203m - 1441m W&P% 17-40

Career 30:5-6-1 12 Mths 14:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-0  Soft 11:2-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:2-2-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 9 Saint Equiano 59g L
63 2 14/1 Pepys 57kg 5.75L 1:32.06
54 7 14/1 Breanski 54kg 8.75L 1:25.22
54 23 66/1 Burnt Sugar 58kg 7.50L 1:26.91
61 9 16/1 Georgian Manor 57kg 11.00L 1:26.6
Trainer J G Given Barrier 3
Jockey T Eaves 132.0kg Prizemoney $64,326

Win Range 1207m - 1221m W&P% 31-44

Career 16:5-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 11:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 3

59 1
59 6
56 7
57 11

Saint Equiano 59kg L

9/1 Fennaan 60kg 4.25L 1:25.8
20/1 Breanski 57kg 1.00L 1:28.11
20/1 Cenotaph 56kg 6.25L 1:10.54

9/1 Gunmetal 58kg 8.75L 1:10.19
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3 GLENGARRY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Lady Mcbeth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Janis MacPherson

Colours Dark blue, white sash and armlets, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 1454m Cldhcp Soft  C Rodriguez
13
70f13 AYR Mon 10Jull7 1207m CL4Hcp Soft  CBeasley
50f8 AYR Fri23Junl7  1207m CL3Hcp Good D Nolan
20f6  MUSS Fri26Mayl7 1438m CL3Hcp Good T Eaves
20f7 AYR Tue9Mayl7 1454m CL4Hcp Good P Makin
- [[@ 'RON SKy
) 3 year old b unknown
- Sire Showcasing Dam Addiena
Breeder Unknown
Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited
Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red
star
Race Details Track Jockey
iJgPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1454m Cldhcp Soft  CBeasley
1of11 CATT Tue 11Sep1l8 1414m CL4Hcp Good C Beasley
8of11 CATT Wed 29Augl8 1414m CL4Hcp Good J Hart
40of6 HAMI Sat4Augl8 1672m CL5Hcp Good C Rodriguez
lof6 THIR Fri27Jull8  1408m CL4Hcp Soft  CRodriguez
4 year old b unknown
- Sire Dark Angel Dam Chelsea Morning
Breeder Unknown
Owners D James, J Gompertz, S Jenkins
Colours Emerald green, red stars, emerald green sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 1454m Cldhcp Soft  H Bentley
13
14 of 15 YORK Thu 23Augl8 1408m CL2Hcp Good S D Sousa
8of 14 ASCO Sat14Jull8  1408m CL4Hcp Good M Dwyer
20f7  NEWMFri22Jun18  1408m CL3Hcp Good  C Shepherd
10 of 12 YORK' Fri 18May18 1408m CL3Hcp Good O Murphy

[EJ SAINT EQUIANO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Equiano Dam St Athan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

L

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
10f13 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 1454m Cldhcp Soft G lee
30f10 CHES Fri29Jun18 1409m CL4Hcp Good G Lee
20f10 AYR Mon 18Jun18 1454m CL4Hcp Good G Lee
40f11 AYR Mon4Junl8 1454m CL4Hcp Good R Scott
13 of 15 CATT Wed 25Apr18 1414m CL3Hcp Soft G Lee

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $21,876
W&P% 10-50

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey Callum Rodriguez 131.0kg
Win Range 1436m

Career 10:1-3-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 13 Saint Equiano 59g L
64 6  8/1 Dark Defender 62kg 6.00L 1:15.26
61 8  4/1Flying Pursuit 59kg 7.00L 1:13.31
63 2 7/2 Luis Vaz De Torres 60kg 0.75L 1:28.48
62 9  7/2 Tommy G 56kg 1.00L 1:29.03
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 8
Jockey Connor Beasley 131.0kg Prizemoney $33,592

Win Range 1200m - 1414m W&P% 38-50

Career 8:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 9:3-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 8

60 10
59 11
64 4
59 3

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Saint Equiano 59kg L

6/1 Iron Sky 60kg 1.00L 1:26.34
7/1 Raselasad 63kg 10.25L 1:23.79
5/4 Dalawyna 57kg 4.25L 1:47.57
9/4 Iron Sky 59kg 1.25L 1:27.73

Trainer C Hills
Jockey Harry Bentley 130.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1208m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $47,607
W&P% 11-50

Career 18:2-5-2 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

5 11 Saint Equiano 59g L

54 14 16/1 Crossing The Line 56kg 12.00L 1:23.35

62 12  16/1 Perfect Hustler 59kg 3.251 1:27.32

59 3 8/1 Homeopathic 57kg 1.25L 1:25.16

57 6 10/1 Yeah Baby Yeah 55kg 6.00L 1:23.89
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 1
Jockey G Lee 129.0kg Prizemoney $26,019
Win Range 1207m - 1454m W&P% 14-43
Career 14:2-3-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 6:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 1  $11 Saint Equiano 59g L

61 7  7/1 Penwortham 64kg 4.00L 1:24.65

60 10  9/2 Alemaratalyoum 59%g 0.75L 1:29.69

61 2 9/1 Luis Vaz De Torres 62kg 1.75L 1:27.69

57 3 17/2 Right Action 58kg 7.25L 1:27.92
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MAGIC CITY

9 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive City Dam Annmarie's Magic

Breeder Unknown

Owners A Turton, J Blackburn & Mrs L Folwell

Colours Black, pink star, halved sleeves and stars on cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 1454m Cldhcp Soft N Evans

13

50f12 CHES Fri14Sepl8 1524m CL4Hcp Soft  J M Andrews
110f17 THIR Sat4Augl8 1608m CL3Hcp Soft  H Shaw

80of 15 CARL Wed 27Jun18 1566m CL4Hcp Good N Evans

13 0of 16 YORK Fri15Jun18  1408m CL3Hcp Good N Evans

1
QUEEN'S SARGENT

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Kendargent Dam Queen's Conquer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Dave Stone

Colours Purple, beige striped sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 AYR Thu20Sepl8 1454m Cldhcp Soft S A Gray
14 of 17 YORK Fri 24Aug18 1584m CL2Hcp Good S A Gray
90f10 GOOD Sat 4Augl8  1408m CL2Hcp Good J P Sullivan
18 of 20 YORK Sat 16Jun18 1207m CL2Hcp Good S A Gray
60of 15 YORK Wed 16May18 1408m CL3Hcp Good S A Gray

- [¥ CHAI CHAI

" 3yearold b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Flamenco Red

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J3PL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1454m Cldhcp Soft D Probert

50f9 LEIC Mon 20Augl8 1408m CL4Hcp Good O Murphy

70f10 GOOD Sat4Augl8  1408m CL2Hcp Good Y Kawada

10f9 CHES Sat14Jull8  1524m CL4Hcp Good JBryan

50f8 NEWB Thu5Jull8  1609m CL5Hcp Good O Murphy
TIERCEL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Olden Times Dam Sharp Mode

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lets Be Lucky Racing 19 And Partner
Colours Black, red triple diamond, sleeves and diamond on cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey
iJgPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1454m Cldhcp Soft  J Gormley
90f14 HAYD Thu 6Sepl8 1602m CL4Hcp Soft  J Gormley
14 of 15 CARL Wed 27Jun18 1566m CL4Hcp Good P Makin
10 of 11 AYR  Mon 4Jun18 1454m CL4Hcp Good P Makin
30f12 LING Fri17Novl7 1610m CL4Hcp Synth S D Sousa

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $71,472
W&P% 13-34

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey Nathan Evans 128.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1811m

Career 67:9-4-10 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 9:1-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-2-6  Soft 24:2-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 21:2-1-2  Dist 15:2-1-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 10

73 10
58 6
59 2
57 12

Saint Equiano 59g L

33/1 Intense Style 71kg 4.50L 1:39.58
33/1 Mikmak 58kg 13.00L 1:39.35

33/1 Waarif 59%g 8.50L 1:35.84

14/1 Starlight Romance 58kg 8.25L 1:23.7

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $34,188
W&P% 9-36

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey S A Gray 127.0kg
Win Range 1438m
Career 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-0
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 5
54 15
54 7
54 20
57 11

2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Heavy 1:1-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Saint Equiano 59g L
66/1 Urban Aspect 58kg 10.25L 1:37.15
20/1 Vale Of Kent 58kg 8.25L 1:24.46
25/1 Encrypted 54kg 11.75L 1:08.79
9/1 Clubbable 54kg 2.00L 1:25.01

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 127.0kg
Win Range 1409m - 1524m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $23,657
W&P% 14-36

Career 14:2-0-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 14

58 2
5 8
60 5
60 7

Saint Equiano 59g L

3/1 Firmdecisions 59%g 3.25L 1:22.41
14/1 Vale Of Kent 58kg 5.25L 1:24.46
11/4 Chai Chai 60kg 4.00L 1:36.34

5/1 Letsbe Avenue 60kg 1.25L 1:40.18

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $15,313
W&P% 20-40

Trainer Rebecca Bastiman
Jockey Jamie Gormley 127.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1671m

Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 6 Saint Equiano 59g L

2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

62 7 25/1 Fondest 59kg 14.25L 1:41.65

60 1 16/1 Waarif 59kg 23.25L 1:35.84

63 4 12/1 Luis Vaz De Torres 62kg 3.75L 1:27.69
60 4  4/1 Al Galayel 58kg 2.00L 1:36.9
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GOLDEN SLAM

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Strawberry Leaf

Breeder Unknown

Owners Biddestone Racing Xix

Colours Red, purple stars on sleeves, red cap, purple star

Race Details Track Jockey
lngL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1454m Cldhcp Soft D Egan
10 of 14 THIR Fri 31Aug18 1408m CL4Hcp Good J Mitchell
1of5 YARM Thu 16Augl8 1411m CL5Hcp Soft A Atzeni
40f8 LING Sat4Augl8 1408m CL5Hcp Good J Mitchell
60f 12 NEWMFri 20Jull8  1408m CL5Hcp Good A Atzeni

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $13,053
W&P% 29-29

Trainer R Varian
Jockey David Egan 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1411m

Career 7:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 4 Saint Equiano 59g L

61 6  6/1 Start Time 61kg 10.00L 1:25.23
61 8  5/4 Golden Slam 61kg 2.50L 1:27.
62 3 7/1Wild Dancer 57kg 3.00L 1:22.09
60 3 6/1 Himself 61kg 5.00L 1:26.24

Ayr | Page 10



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 3 S T Andrew Plant Hire Handicap (Div 1) 1609m

Prize $15,853. 1st $8,950. 2nd $2,662. 3rd $1,331. 4th $666. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 11:30 pm
NT: 11:00 pm
SA: 11:00 pm
WA: 9:30 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Mustaqbal (IRE) Callum Rodriguez M Dods 319036351s 40:5-4-6 $36,153 13% 38% 3 135
2. Torrid (GB) Nathan Evans M W Easterby x00s70521s 21:2-3-2 $19,402 10% 33% 9 133
3. Visitant (GB) David Egan D Thompson x3835770s7 17:3-1-4 $33324 18% 47% 13 133
4. Strong Steps (GB) D Tudhope J S Goldie x006256372 41:3-8-4 $52459 7% 37% 11 132
5. Gworn (GB) David Probert R M Smith X792455825 62:8-9-4 $41,004 13% 34% 14 131
6. Silvery Moon (IRE) D Allan T D Easterby 20060s0s41 75:9-9-7 $80,563 12% 33% 2 130
7. Newmarket Warrior Jamie Gormley (a3) | Jardine 1454551240 42:3-6-7 $34335 7% 38% 5 129
(IRE)
8. Cadeau Magnifique (GB) T Hamilton R A Fahey 762293644 27:1-1-2 $22413 4% 37% 6 128
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. It's Never Enough (GB) J Garritty J Ewart x345336s4 7:0-0-3 $3612 0% 43% 4 125
12. Tagur (IRE) T Eaves KA Ryan x300481293 29:2-5-4 $21,057 7% 38% 12 124
13. Newstead Abbey (GB) F Norton Rebecca Bastiman x322478212 55:8-8-3 $71,968 15% 35% 1 122
14. Zoravan (USA) Connor Beasley K Dalgleish x314922443 32:3-3-3 $31539 9% 28% 10 121

Race 3 S T Andrew Plant Hire Handicap (Div 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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- [ MusTAQBAL

' 6 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Alshamatry
Breeder Unknown

Owners Denton Hall Racing Ltd

Colours Black and yellow diamonds, yellow sleeves, black armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f12 AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cl5hcp Soft  C Rodriguez
10f9 CARL Wed 12Sep18 1566m CL5Hcp Heavy C Rodriguez
90f18 THIR Mon 20Aug18 1608m CL4Hcp Soft  C Rodriguez
11 of 14 CARL Mon 6Augl8 1811m CL5Hcp Good M S E Dods
30f9 AYR Mon 30Jull8 1609m CL4Hcp Good C Rodriguez

3 TORRID

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Three Valleys Dam Western Appeal
Breeder Unknown

Owners J Blackburn & Mrs A Bartram
Colours Beige, red seams, armlets and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft N Evans
12 0f 18 THIR Mon 20Aug18 1608m CL4Hcp Soft  H Shaw
12 0f 13 THIR Sat 4Augl8  1408m CL3Hcp Soft  RRyan
70f10 NEWC Fri 29Sepl7  1614m CL4Hcp Synth  C Hardie
12 0f 17 THIR Sat 5Augl7  1608m CL3Hcp Good C Hardie

& [ VISITANT

[ 5 year old ch unknown

o Sire Pivotal Dam Invitee

" Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr N Park

Colours White, purple seams, purple and white chevrons on sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track Jockey

llJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft D Egan

30f9 REDC Sat 25Augl8 2013m CL5Hcp Good M E Mccain

8of 14 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 1843m CL3Hcp Soft A Breslin

30f8 PONT Sun29Jull8 2016m CL4Hcp Good J Crowley

50f5 AYR Sun8ull®  2012m CL4Hcp Good J Gormley
I} STRONG STEPS

6 year old br unknown

Sire Aglaam Dam Wunders Dream

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Craig & Mr G Adams

Colours Pink, royal blue chevrons and armlets

Race Details Track Jockey

ZLlJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft D Tudhope
13 of 14 HAYD Thu 6Sep18 1602m CL4Hcp Soft A Rawlinson
11 of 13 HAMI Tue 21Aug18 1212m CL4Hcp Soft P J Mcdonald
60f8 THIR Tue14Augl8 1408m CL5NvHcpNHF = Soft M C Madden
20f7 AYR Tue7Augl8 1454m CL4Hcp Good H Shaw

Trainer M Dods
Jockey Callum Rodriguez 135.0kg
Win Range 1436m - 1643m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $36,153
W&P% 13-38

Career 40:5-4-6 12 Mths 13:3-0-4 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-2-4  Soft 13:3-1-2 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 12:3-1-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 3
62 5
59 8
66 13
60 6

Newmarket Warrior 59kg L
4/1 Mustagbal 62kg 4.00L 1:43.49
16/1 Che Bella 60kg 8.50L 1:41.97
33/1 Island Song 58kg 15.50L 1:55.74
7/1 Royal Shaheen 60kg 1.75L 1:42.07

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $19,402
W&P% 10-33

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey Nathan Evans 133.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1678m

Career 21:2-3-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-1  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 9 Newmarket Warrior 59kg L
62 4 33/1 Che Bella 60kg 12.50L 1:41.97
58 9 20/1 Proud Archi 59%g 6.50L 1:26.77
61 5 14/1 Fayez 59kg 7.00L 1:40.
59 5 25/1 Moonlightnavigator 58kg 7.75L 1:41.7
Trainer D Thompson Barrier 13
Jockey David Egan 133.0kg Prizemoney $33,324

Win Range 1421m - 2012m W&P% 18-47

Career 17:3-1-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 13

67 6
56 14
62 38
04 6

Newmarket Warrior 59kg L

6/1 Bollin Joan 60kg 1.75L 2:07.56
25/1 Delph Crescent 55kg 13.50L 1:58.25
18/1 Michele Strogoff 63kg 10.75L 2:16.08
9/4 Glasses Up 58kg 3.75L 2:07.93

Trainer J S Goldie
Jockey D Tudhope 132.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $52,459
W&P% 7-37

Career 41:3-8-4 12 Mths 14:0-2-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-3-3  Soft 17:1-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-3-2
Wgt Br. Winner
60 11

59 6
58 5
70 3
60 4

2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Newmarket Warrior 59%g L

16/1 Fondest 59kg 31.25L 1:41.65

12/1 Dark Defender 59kg 12.75L 1:12.07
11/2 Start Time 68kg 5.50L 1:29.83

17/2 Logi 61kg 0.75L 1:29.81
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= Trainer R M Smith Barrier 14
|
A, B GWORN Jockey David Probert 131.0kg Prizemoney $41,004
[4 ) 8yearoldb unknown Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 13-34
W ire Aussie Rules Dam Crochet
") Site Aussie Rules Dam Croch ?
gmgg’w&“g‘iﬂon Career 62:8-9-4 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1stUp 9:1-1-1  2nd Up 9:3-2-0
Colours Grey, yellow chevrons, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-5-0  Soft 27:3-3-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 30:5-6-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp
12

70f11 CHES Sat15Sepl8 2076m CL4Hcp
90f14 CARL Thu6Sepl8 2249m CL5Hcp
20f8 AYR Sat11Augl8 2012m CL5Hcp
40of6  AYR Mon 23Jull8 2012m CL4Hcp

I SILVERY MOON

' 11 year old gr unknown

Sire Verglas Dam Starry Night
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D Stevens & Partner

Colours Dark blue, yellow stars, diabolo on sleeves and star on cap

Race Details

Soft D Probert 59 14 Newmarket Warrior 59kg L
Soft P Bridgwater 58 5 16/1 Cornborough 59g 6.50L 2:18.71
Soft  ABreslin 60 3 20/1 Snookered 57kg 14.00L 2:32.88
Good J P Sullivan 62 1  6/1 Royal Regent 64kg 1.25L 2:09.77
Good P J Mcdonald 61 4  6/1Glasses Up 59g 3.25L 2:16.35
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 2
Jockey D Allan 130.0kg Prizemoney $80,563

Win Range 1591m - 2067m W&P% 12-33

Career 75:9-9-7 12 Mths 12:1-2-0 1st Up 13:0-2-1  2nd Up 10:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:4-2-2  Soft 35:4-6-4 Heavy 3:1-1-1
Jockey 27:3-6-4  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f12 AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cl5hcp Soft D Allan 5 2 Newmarket Warrior 59%g L
110f 16 THIR Sat 8Sepl8  2421m CL4Hcp Soft R Dodsworth 57 1 50/1 Arrowtown 59%g 15.00L 2:42.78
10 of 14 HAMI Tue 21Aug18 1843m CL3Hcp Soft R Richardson 59 2 50/1 Delph Crescent 55kg 15.00L 1:58.25
60f9 CARL Mon 6Augl8 1566m CL4Hcp Good M E Easterby 67 1 12/1 Royal Shaheen 65kg 8.00L 1:38.42
16 of 17 THIR Sat 4Augl8  1608m CL3Hcp Soft R Dodsworth 59 8 50/1 Mikmak 58kg 18.00L 1:39.35
NEWMARKET WARRIOR Trainer | Jardine Barrier 5
Jockey Jamie Gormley 129.0kg Prizemoney $34,335
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1609m - 1614m W&P% 7-38
- Sire Dalakhani Dam Heavens Peak
g;sﬁgfsfl\%';“f\‘%goth & Partner Career 423-6.7 12 Miths 153-2-2 15t Up60-30  2nd Up 60-0-1
Colours Emerald green, royal blue star and sleeves, royal blue cap, emerald green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-3  Soft 11:0-2-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
star Jockey 16:3-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of12 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 1609m Cl5hcp Soft ) Gormley 59 5  $20 Newmarket Warrior 59kg L
40f13 NEWC Mon 3Sepl18 1614m CL5Hcp Synth  J Gormley 59 9  8/1 Little Jo 59%g 6.50L 1:39.42
50f14 NEWC Tue 24Jull8  1614m CL4Hcp Synth  C Rodriguez 60 10  9/1 Lawmaking 63kg 7.00L 1:41.56
40of 14 NEWC Fri 29Junl8  1614m CL4Hcp Synth  J Gormley 60 5 14/1 Party Fears Too 58kg 2.25L 1:40.72
50f10 DONC Sat 28Aprl8 1609m CL4Hcp Soft ) Gormley 58 6 14/1 Jumira Prince 59g 6.00L 1:42.49
n CADEAU MAGN I FIQUE Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 6
Jockey T Hamilton 128.0kg Prizemoney $22,413
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 1678m W&P% 4-37
- Sire Dutch Art Dam Cadeau Speciale
Breeder Unknown Career 27:1-7-2 12 Mths 110-2-1 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Owners Mr M J Macleod .
Colours Red and black diamonds, red sleeves, black armlets and diamonds on capFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft T Hamilton 58 6 Newmarket Warrior 59kg L
70f16 DONC Wed 12Sep18 1609m CL5 Soft | Mongan 71 9 12/1 Central City 68kg 10.50L 1:40.88
60f9 CHEL Sat25Augl8 1609m CL5Hcp Synth M Nicholls 64 5  6/1Pickett's Charge 60kg 7.50L 1:38.27
20f14 CARL Mon 6Augl8 1811m CL5Hcp Good M Nicholls 64 16 14/1 Island Song 58kg 2.00L 1:55.74
20f10 NEWC Sat 28Jull8  2050m CL4Hcp Synth M Nicholls 60 2 12/1 Rashdan 6lkg 1.75L 2:13.28
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IT'S NEVER ENOUGH

4 year old b unknown

Sire Equiano Dam Swynford Pleasure
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J D Gordon

Colours Red, black triple diamond, sleeves and diamonds on cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

llJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft ) Garritty

30f7 HAMI Sat 4Augl8  2227m CL5Hcp Good D C Costello

4of6  MUSS Tue 24Jull8 1438m CL5Hcp Good P J Mcdonald

50f7 CARL Sat7Jull8  1566m CL4Hcp Good G Lee

30f10 HAMI Wed 6Jun18 1212m CL5Nv Good J Garritty
TAGUR

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Tagula Dam Westcote

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andy Turton & John Blackburn
Colours Beige, red seams, armlets and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft T Eaves
30f 12 NEWC Thu 9Augl8 1421m CL6Hcp Synth K Stott
12 of 14 KEMP Wed 11Jul18 1609m CL6Hcp Synth T Eaves
12 of 16 PONT Fri 25May18 1615m CL5Hcp Good K Stott
40f8 THIR Tue 8Mayl8 1608m CL5Hcp Good T Eaves
NEWSTEAD ABBEY

8 year old b unknown

Sire Byron Dam Oatcake

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lets Be Lucky Racing 20 And Partner
Colours Black, red triple diamond, sleeves and diamond on cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey

ZLlJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft  F Norton

30f7  MUSS Fri7Sepl8  1438m CL4Hcp Good A Mullen

20f10 WOLV Fri 31Augl8 1441m CL6Hcp Synth M Harley

20f7  WOLV Tue 10Jull8 1225m CL5 Synth T Eaves

4of5 WOLV Thu 31May18 1025m CL6 Synth P Dennis
ZORAVAN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire More Than Ready Dam Zaralanta

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alison Walker Sarah Cousins

Colours Royal blue, white stars, royal blue sleeves and cap

L o

Race Details Track Jockey
iJZPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft ~ CBeasley
30f10 NEWC Fri 31Aug18 1421m CL5Hcp Synth  C Beasley
1of9 AYR Sat1lAugl8 1454m CL5Hcp Good C Beasley
40f13 AYR Mon 30Jull8 1454m CL6Hcp Good T Eaves
90f12 HAMI Thu19Jull8 1672m CL6Hcp Good T Eaves

Trainer J Ewart Barrier 4

Jockey J Garritty 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,612

Win Range - W&P% 0-43

Career 7:0-0-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 4

6l ©
064 3
61 5
62 11

Newmarket Warrior 59kg L

11/1 Rare Groove 60kg 8.50L 2:23.04

10/1 Gabrial The Tiger 64kg 4.75L 1:29.4
14/1 Amood 57kg 3.25L 1:38.73

11/1 Battle Commence 58kg 0.50L 1:11.85

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $21,057
W&P% 7-38

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey T Eaves 124.0kg
Win Range 1385m - 1621m

Career 29:2-5-4 12 Mths 15:2-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 7:0-0-0
Jockey 18:0-4-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56 12

63
64
56
57

2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Heavy 2:1-0-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Newmarket Warrior 59kg L

()]

7/1 Araqeel 62kg 0.25L 1:29.45

8/1 Directory 58kg 7.25L 1:39.76
10/1 Trinity Star Sekg 25.25L 1:45.74
12/1 Mango Chutney 59kg 2.50L 1:40.66

~N © w

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $71,968
W&P% 15-35

Trainer Rebecca Bastiman
Jockey F Norton 122.0kg
Win Range 1025m - 1609m

Career 55:8-8-3 12 Mths 19:3-4-1 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-0
Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 14:0-1-2  Soft 13:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
5 1 Newmarket Warrior 5%g L

55
63
55
58

16/1 Viscount Loftus 60kg 3.50L 1:29.63

12/1 Christmas Night 59kg 1.00L 1:29.17
8/1 Varsovian 57kg 1.251 1:15.27

18/1 Captain Lars 61kg 2.75L 1:01.26

— s~ o Ww

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $31,539
W&P% 9-28

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey Connor Beasley 121.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 32:3-3-3 12 Mths 19:1-2-3 1st Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 5:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55 10

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Newmarket Warrior 59%g L

57 10  7/1 Pickett's Charge 60kg 3.25L 1:28.35
59 6  5/1 Zoravan 59g 0.30L 1:28.91

62 5  8/1Redarna6lkg 2.75L 1:31.89

64 12 7/1 Ana Lichious 61kg 4.25L 1:45.32
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Race 4 S T Andrew Plant Hire Handicap (Div 2) 1609m

Prize $13,609. 1st $8,950. 2nd $2,662. 3rd $1,331. 4th $666.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Weld Al Emarat (GB)
2. Carnageo (FR)
3. Saryshagann (FR)
4. Jay Kay (GB)
5. Glorious Poet (GB)
6. Coviglia (IRE)
1. Stanley (GER)
8. Lucky Violet (IRE)
9. Ventura Secret (IRE)
10. Chinese Spirit (IRE)
11. Inglorious (GB)
12. Sioux Frontier (IRE)

13. Donnelly's Rainbow
(IRE)

14. Pudding Chare (IRE)

Race 4 S T Andrew Plant Hire Handicap (Div 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

J P Sullivan

J Garritty

D Tudhope
Jonathan Fisher (a7)
F Norton

Nathan Evans

G Lee

Ben Robinson (a3)
Callum Rodriguez
P Mathers
Connor Beasley

T Hamilton

D Allan

Jamie Gormley (a3)

Trainer

M W Easterby

R A Fahey

D O'Meara

KR Burke

D M Loughnane
Jacqueline Coward
K Dalgleish

Miss L A Perratt
M Dods

R M Smith

K Dalgleish

R A Fahey
Rebecca Bastiman

R M Smith

Last 10

x253589s72
2532757887
177494705s
x0507s8112
3365301566
x2142112s7
X65322449s
x112231525
x6303440s8
x234264424
x2343878s4
x635155827
x62340300s

x985710s74

Career
11:1-3-2
32:5-1-4
14:3-0-1
53:9-6-6
16:2-1-3
12:3-3-0
21:3-4-3
27:4-5-2
29:4-1-3
19:2-3-1
24:2-3-5

9:1-1-1
18:1-2-4

16:1-0-2

Prize
$8,123
$79,195
$0
$48,330
$16,267
$25,592
$13,040
$52,367
$32,263
$20,227
$20,317
$8,648
$10,054

$7,671

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am
QLD: 12:05 am
NT: 11:35 pm
SA: 11:35 pm
WA: 10:05 pm

W%

9%
16%
21%
17%
13%
25%
14%
15%
14%
11%

8%
11%

6%

6%

P%
55%
31%
29%
40%
38%
50%
48%
41%
28%
32%
42%
33%
39%

19%
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- [} WELD AL EMARAT

' 6year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Spirit Of Dubai

Breeder Unknown

Owners Imperial Racing Partnership No 8

Colours Black, white stars, striped sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of AYR Thu20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft  JP Sullivan
20f8 CHEP Sat18Augl8 1622m CL4Hcp Good H Turner
30f17 DONC Sun 25Marl8 1414m CL4Hcp Soft  H Shaw
80f20 DONC Sat 11Novl7 1414m CL3Hcp Soft  H Shaw
90f11 CATT Tue310ctl7 2426m CL4Hcp Soft  H Shaw

- [ CARNAGEO

" 5yearold b unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Sudarynya

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Up For Anything Syndicate

Colours Red, white hollow bo, striped sleeves, check cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cl5hcp Soft ) Garritty
50f11 CHES Sat 15Sep1l8 2076m CL4Hcp Soft P Hanagan
30of9 WOLV Sat 1Sepl8  1906m CL5 Synth O Brown
20f11 AYR Mon 13Aug18 1609m CL5Hcp Good T Hamilton
70of11 AYR Mon 30Jull8 2012m CL3Hcp Good T Hamilton
 [EJ SARYSHAGANN
) L-I\ 5 year old gr unknown

l\j‘kj.\__k_ﬁ‘l)l Si¥e Iﬁraangam Serasana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing IV

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 1609m Cl5hcp Soft D Tudhope
70f15 YORK Sun9Sepl8 1408m CL4Hcp Soft  CJ Mcgovern

70f10 KEMP Tue 4Sepl8  1408m CL5Hcp Synth D Tudhope
40f11 REDC Sat 11Augl8 1408m CL4Hcp Good D Nolan
90f10 AYR Mon 30Jull8 1207m CL4Hcp Good D Nolan
JAY KAY
{ e " 9year old b unknown
St ' Sire Librettist Dam Turn Back
: Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr John Kenny & Partner
Colours Red, white spots on sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
lleL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft ) Fisher
10 of 14 HAYD Thu 6Sep18 1602m CL4Hcp Soft M Stainton
50f7 AYR Tue7Augl8 1454m CL4Hcp Good B Curtis
110of 11 AYR Sat23Jun18 1609m CL2Hcp Good D Egan
70f10 LEIC Mon 28May18 1658m CL4Hcp Soft ) Haynes

Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 1
Jockey J P Sullivan 133.0kg Prizemoney $8,123
Win Range 1609m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 7:1-2-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-3-0 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

60 1 Saryshagann 59%g L

64 1  6/4 Kenstone 67kg 1.00L 1:35.69

56 12 8/1Right Action 59kg 2.25L 1:32.83

58 4 50/1 What's The Story 59kg 7.50L 1:28.01

61 2 33/1 Mixboy 59g 36.50L 2:45.53
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 5
Jockey J Garritty 132.0kg Prizemoney $79,195
Win Range 1566m - 2063m W&P% 16-31
Career 32:5-1-4 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-2  Soft 11:3-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 5 Saryshagann 59%g L

59 9  7/1 Cornborough 59g 2.50L 2:18.71

64 8 10/3 Fashaak 63kg 6.00L 1:59.72

64 2 5/1 Markhan 59kg 4.00L 1:42.38

57 3 20/1 Dubai Horizon 63kg 7.251 2:11.73

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 21-29

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 131.0kg
Win Range 1099m - 1609m
Career 14:3-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 2 $17 Saryshagann 59%g L

58 16 14/1 Ladies First 57kg 6.25L 1:25.35

60 7 14/1 Dark Side Dream 60kg 2.25L 1:25.47

62 3 25/1 Presidential 64kg 5.75L 1:24.59

62 3 11/1 Militia 59kg 4.50L 1:11.86

2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Trainer K R Burke
Jockey Jonathan Fisher 131.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1669m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $48,330
W&P% 17-40

Career 53:9-6-6 12 Mths 9:2-1-0 1stUp 81-0-1  2nd Up 8:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-3  Soft 26:5-3-3 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:6-5-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 14

60
61
54
60

Saryshagann 59%g L

40/1 Fondest 59g 14.50L 1:41.65
16/1 Logi 61kg 12.00L 1:29.81

16/1 First Flight 52kg 26.50L 1:38.68
33/1 Secret Return 55kg 4.25L 1:44.51

SO U

Ayr | Page 16
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I GLORIOUS POET

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Sky Wonder
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sohi & Sohi

Colours Red, large white spots, black cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 AYR Thu20Sepl8 1609m Cl5hcp Soft  F Norton
30f10 KEMP Tue 4Sepl8  1408m CL5Hcp Synth O Murphy
60f9 KEMP Wed 15Augl8 1408m CL4Hcp Synth L Morris
30f12 WIND Mon 230ctl7 1638m CL4Hcp Soft W Carson
10 of 13 BEVE Tue 26Sepl7 1496m CL5Hcp Soft W Carson
® 3 coviGLIA
w 4 year old gr unknown
- Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Bright Snow
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr John Blackburn Racing
Colours Beige, red seams, armlets and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft N Evans
20f6  WOLV Sat 1Sep18  1739m CL4Hcp Synth M J Mason
10of9 AYR Sat1lAugl8 1609m CL6Hcp Good M J Mason
40f9 AYR Mon 23Jull8 1609m CL6Hcp Good N Evans
20f11 CHES Fri13Jull8  1524m CL4Hcp Good M J Mason
STANLEY

7 year old bl unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Sky Dancing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

"

Race Details Track Jockey
lleL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft G lee
60f9  HAMI Fri31Augl8 2428m CL5Hcp Soft  J Fanning
30f11 GOOD Sun 27Augl7 1821m CL5Hcp Good M JKing
20f4  PONT Wed 9Augl7 1615m CL4Hcp Soft G lee
20f8  WIND Mon 24Jull7 1638m CL5Hcp Soft  FBerry

2 B LUCKY VIOLET

fd 4} 6yearold b unknown
xfl__&/’ Sire Dandy Man Dam Rashida
Breeder Unknown
Owners Nil Sine Labore Partnership
Colours Yellow, dark blue epaulets and armlets, dark blue cap, white star

Race Details Track Jockey

ZLlJAE’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft B Robinson
1of6  MUSS Sat 15Sep1l8 1611m CL4Hcp Good J Gormley
10f10 MUSS Thu 30Augl8 1611m CL5Hcp Good B Robinson
20f11 AYR Mon 13Aug18 1454m CL6Hcp Good P J Mcdonald
20f9 AYR Sat1lAugl8 1609m CL6Hcp Good L Ferguson

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $16,267
W&P% 13-38

Trainer D M Loughnane
Jockey F Norton 130.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1532m

Career 16:2-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-3  1st Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 9:2-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59

2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

w

Saryshagann 59%g L
14/1 Dark Side Dream 60kg 1.00L 1:25.47
33/1 Peak Princess 64kg 5.00L 1:26.26
16/1 Ghalib 60kg 1.50L 1:44.99

5/1 Intense Style 62kg 9.50L 1:38.33

59
59
56
61

O oo~

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $25,592
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Jacqueline Coward
Jockey Nathan Evans 129.0kg
Win Range 1441m - 1609m

Career 12:3-3-0 12 Mths 10:3-3-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 13 Saryshagann 59%g L
60 3 5/2 Barnaby Brook 63kg 0.50L 1:49.06
67 4 13/8 Coviglia 67kg 0.50L 1:45.04
60 6 11/8 Lucky Violet 56kg 1.50L 1:42.27
59 8 10/3 Gabrial's Kaka 62kg 0.30L 1:36.09
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 8
Jockey G Lee 128.0kg Prizemoney $13,040
Win Range 1678m - 2012m W&P% 14-48
Career 21:3-4-3 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 10:2-2-1 ~ 2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 8 Saryshagann 59%g L

60 2  6/1 Weather Front 59kg 9.75L 2:39.29
73 5 5/1 Mr Red Clubs 73kg 3.25L 1:57.54
58 7 6/5 Echo Of Lightning 59kg 5.00L 1:46.42
64 2 9/2 Dragons Voice 59kg 1.50L 1:46.35
Trainer Miss L A Perratt Barrier 7
Jockey Ben Robinson 127.0kg Prizemoney $52,367

Win Range 1436m - 1611m W&P% 15-41

Career 27:4-5-2 12 Mths 20:3-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-5-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 7 Saryshagann 59%g L

54 1  5/2Lucky Violet 54kg 0.75L 1:38.46
56 3 7/1 Lucky Violet 56kg 0.20L 1:39.42
61 9  3/1 Supaulette 55kg 1.25L 1:32.7
64 5  5/1 Coviglia 67kg 0.50L 1:45.04
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[EJ VENTURA SECRET

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Bajan Belle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr V Spinks & Partner

Colours Red, white epaulets, red sleeves, black armlets, black cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft  C Rodriguez
60f11 CARL Thu6Sepl8 1385m CL5Hcp Soft P Muir
30f8 CARL Mon 6Augl8 1182m CL5Hcp Good P Muir
10 of 13 REDC Wed 1Aug18 1608m CL5NvHcp Good M CA Dods
30f12 CARL Mon 18Jun18 1182m CL5Hcp Good P Muir

i

_ [T CHINESE SPIRIT
4 year old gr unknown
Sire Clodovil Dam In The Ribbons
Breeder Unknown
Owners MrY C Luk

Colours Purple, yellow triple diamond, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft P Mathers
14
20f7  MUSS Fri7Sepl8  1611m CL5Hcp Good A Mullen
30f10 MUSS Thu 30Augl8 1611m CL5Hcp Good R Kingscote
40f11 AYR Mon 13Aug18 1609m CL5Hcp Good A Breslin
20f6  HAMI Sat4Augl8 1672m CL5Hcp Good J Gormley
£ INGLORIOUS

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Kheleyf Dam Impulsive Decision

Breeder Unknown

Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red

star
Race Details Track Jockey
ﬂ’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m ClShcp Soft  CBeasley
20f11 CARL Thu 6Sepl8 1385m CL5Hcp Soft  CBeasley
30f11 AYR Mon 13Augl8 1454m CL6Hcp Good C Rodriguez
40f13 AYR Mon 30Jull8 1454m CL6Hcp Good C Rodriguez
30of 11 AYR Mon 23Jull8 1454m CL6Hcp Good J Quinn

- %] sloux FRONTIER

% 3year old b unknown

Sire Excelebration Dam Sioux Rising

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Una Towell

Colours Dark green, yellow star, yellow sleeves, dark green armlets, dark green

cap

Race Details Track Jockey
iJ4PL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft T Hamilton
60f13 CARL Wed 22Augl8 1811m CL5Hcp Soft T Hamilton
30f6 HAMI Sat4Augl8 1672m CL5Hcp Good J Garritty
50f5 LEIC Thu19Jull8 1658m CL4Hcp Good T Hamilton
1of8 HAMI Wed 20Junl8 1672m CL5Hcp Soft T Hamilton

Trainer M Dods
Jockey Callum Rodriguez 125.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1615m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $32,263
W&P% 14-28

Career 29:4-1-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-0-3  Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 4 Saryshagann 59%g L
59 11 11/4 Desert Dream 59kg 5.25L 1:31.76
64 4 9/1 Admirality 66kg 3.25L 1:13.22
73 6  3/1Thornaby Nash 66kg 14.25L 1:37.
64 2 7/1 Uncle Charlie 62kg 2.50L 1:13.75
Trainer R M Smith Barrier 6
Jockey P Mathers 124.0kg Prizemoney $20,227
Win Range 1609m - 1811m W&P% 11-32
Career 19:2-3-1 12 Mths 14:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
5 6 Saryshagann 59%g L
60 4  5/1 Zeshov 60kg 3.50L 1:40.14
60 2 7/2 Lucky Violet 56kg 2.25L 1:39.42
60 8  4/1 Markhan 59kg 5.50L 1:42.38
60 2 11/4 Dalawyna 57kg 0.75L 1:47.57
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 11
Jockey Connor Beasley 123.0kg Prizemoney $20,317
Win Range 1438m - 1454m W&P% 8-42
Career 24:2-3-5 12 Mths 12:1-2-2 1stUp 4:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-4  Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-2-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 8:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
5 11 Saryshagann 59g L
57 5 11/1 Desert Dream 59%g L 1:31.76
62 7 5/1Supaulette 55kg 1.25L 1:32.7
62 8 11/2 Naples Bay 62kg 2.25L 1:31.59
63 11  25/1 Reinforced 64kg 1.50L 1:30.45
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 12
Jockey T Hamilton 122.0kg Prizemoney $8,648

Win Range 1672m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 81-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

55 12 Saryshagann 59%g L

60 5  7/1 Motahassen 56kg 8.00L 2:00.3

58 7 13/2 Dalawyna 57kg 2.75L 1:47.57

55 4 7/1 Recollect 57kg 3.00L 1:44.7

60 2 7/1 Sioux Frontier 60kg 0.30L 1:50.61
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Pt

l DONNELLY'S RAINBOW

5 year old b unknown

Sire Lilbourne Lad Dam Donnelly's Hollow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Bastiman, Dorman & Dorman
Colours Purple, white seams, white cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J4PL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft D Allan

6of 14 THIR Fri31Augl8 1408m CL4Hcp Good F Norton

20f13 AYR Mon 30Jull8 1454m CL6Hcp Good L Edmunds

30f6  MUSS Tue 24Jull8 1438m CL5Hcp Good J Hart

40f9 MUSS Sat9Junl8  1438m CL5Hcp Good J Hart
PUDDING CHARE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Rosy Dudley

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ayr Racecourse Club

Colours Grey, light blue triple diamond, sleeves and diamonds on cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lleL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1609m Cl5hcp Soft ) Gormley
90of 11 AYR Mon 13Aug18 1609m CL5Hcp Good P J Mcdonald
80of13 AYR Mon 30Jull8 1454m CL6Hcp Good A Breslin
50f6  AYR Mon9Jull8 1609m CL4Hcp Good P Mathers
7of7 AYR Fri22Junl8 2012m CL4Hcp Good R Scott

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $10,054
W&P% 6-39

Trainer Rebecca Bastiman
Jockey D Allan 120.0kg
Win Range 1423m

Career 18:1-2-4 12 Mths 12:0-2-4 1st Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-2  Soft 6:1-1-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner
54 10

5 8
62 2
60 2
5 8

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Saryshagann 59%g L

8/1 Start Time 61kg 3.50L 1:25.23

5/1 Naples Bay 62kg 0.30L 1:31.59

7/1 Gabrial The Tiger 64kg 4.00L 1:29.4
12/1 Jacob Black 53kg 4.75L 1:27.13

Trainer R M Smith
Jockey Jamie Gormley 119.0kg
Win Range 1829m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $7,671
W&P% 6-19

Career 16:1-0-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
5 9

58 11
64 6
5 1
5 4

2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Saryshagann 59%g L

12/1 Markhan 59kg 15.25L 1:42.38
9/1 Redarna 61kg 8.25L 1:31.89

25/1 Club Wexford 62kg 6.50L 1:38.66

16/1 Exhort 58kg 8.00L 2:08.72
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Race 5 William Hill Doonside Cup Stakes (Listed) 2012m

Prize $119,551. 1st $68,921. 2nd $26,129. 3rd $13,077. 4th $6,514. 5th $3,268. 6th $1,642. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:35 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:35 am
NT: 12:05 am

SA: 12:05 am

WA: 10:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Air Pilot (GB) Harry Bentley R M Beckett xs5711s2s8 25:8-5-3  $306497 32% 64% 7 136
2. Dolphin Vista (IRE) D Tudhope R M Beckett 1250525516 22:5-5-1  $292471 23% 50% 11 129
3. Dubai Horizon (IRE) Hector Crouch S bin Suroor x115406s21 10:3-3-0 $88931 30% 60% 6 129
4. Gabrial (IRE) T Hamilton R A Fahey x516302347 84:10-10-18 9648255 12% 45% 8 129
5. Morando (FR) David Probert A M Balding 2550352341 12412 $103316 33% 58% 2 129
6. Aspetar (FR) Kieran Shoemark R Charlton 35811 3:2-0-0 $51,829 67% 67% 10 127
7. Ayutthaya (IRE) Kevin Stott K'ARyan x225145122 7:2-4-0 $37,014 29% 86% 4 124
8. Escalator (GB) S Donohoe C Fellowes x191155525 7:3-1-0 $77514 43% 57% 3 124
9. Glasses Up (USA) P Mathers R M Smith x24711416 8:3-1-0 $48,147 38% 50% 5 124
10. Polly Glide (IRE) G Lee L Smyth x0172s445s 8:1-1-0 $16,861 13% 25% 1 124
11. Narella (IRE) David Egan R Varian x08s711 5:2-0-0 $0 40% 40% 9 119

Race 5 William Hill Doonside Cup Stakes (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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AIR PILOT

9 year old b unknown

Sire Zamindar Dam Countess Sybil

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Cobham

Colours Black and light blue check, black sleeves, light blue cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
llJlPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 2012m CI1 Soft  H Bentley
50f5 SAND Thu 24Mayl18 2002m CL1 Good H Bentley
70f7  LONG Sun 29Apr18 2099m CL Good  C Soumillon
10f12 LONG Sun 8Aprl8 2000m CL Soft  C Soumillon
l1of7 SAIN Sat17Marl8 2000m CL Soft  C Soumillon
2 [EADOLPHIN VISTA
_ " 5year old b unknown
xr ' Sire Zoffany Dam Fiordiligi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Y Nasib
Colours Mauve, white halved sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 AYR Thu20Sepl8 2012m CI1 Soft D Tudhope
20f5 EPSO Mon 27Augl8 2027m CL3 Soft  J Gordon
20 of 20 DONC Sat 24Marl8 1609m CL2Hcp Soft ) Watson
20f7 FAKE Mon 22Jan18 3221m CL3MdH Heavy A Coleman
50f8 LING Sat23Decl7 2012m CL1 Synth G Wood
IEJ DUBAI HORIZON
4 year old b unknown
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Chibola
: Breeder Unknown
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track Jockey
llJlPL of AYR Thu20Sepl8 2012m CI1 Soft  H Crouch
10f12 SAND Sat 1Sepl8  2002m CL2Hcp Soft  J Watson
1of11 AYR Mon 30Jull8 2012m CL3Hcp Good D Allan
50f7  HAYD Fri6Jull8 1602m CL3Hcp Good G Mosse
40f8 HAYD Thu 14Jun18 1602m CL3Hcp Good K Stott
I3 GABRIAL

9 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Guajira

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track Jockey

ZLlJfL of AYR Thu 20Sepl8 2012m Cl1 Soft T Hamilton
50f8 CHES Sat15Sepl8 2472m CL1 Soft P Hanagan
1of5 EPSO Mon 27Augl8 2027m CL3 Soft D Nolan
6of 7 HAYD Sat 11Augl8 2103m CL1 Good P Hanagan
30f4  WIND Sat30Jun18 1638m CL1 Good K Shoemark

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey Harry Bentley 136.0kg
Win Range 2000m - 2414m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $306,497
W&P% 32-64

Career 25:8-5-3 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 9:3-4-2  2nd Up 7:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-0  Soft 14:5-4-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

62 7 Dolphin Vista 59g L

59 3 16/1 Poet's Word 57kg 9.00L 2:13.99

58 Cracksman 58kg 11.25L 2:09.44

57 Air Pilot 57kg 1.25L 3:12.1

56 Air Pilot 56kg 4.00L 2:24.49
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 11
Jockey D Tudhope 129.0kg Prizemoney $292,471

Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 23-50

Career 22:5-5-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-0 1stUp 7:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 11:2-4-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 11  $17 Dolphin Vista 59kg L
58 6  9/1 Gabrial 58kg 0.20L 2:11.62
59 2 20/1 Addeybb 58kg L 1:43.56

72 6/4 Potters Midnight 68kg 5.00L 4:30.85

59 1  8/1 Petite Jack 59kg 1.25L 2:05.39
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 6
Jockey Hector Crouch 129.0kg Prizemoney $88,931

Win Range 2002m - 2012m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-3-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 6 Dolphin Vista 59%g L

62 3 7/1 Dubai Horizon 62kg 0.50L 2:08.23

63 11  3/1 Dubai Horizon 63kg 3.75L 2:11.73

64 1  7/2 Mythical Madness 63kg 9.50L 1:38.94

60 4  4/1 Escobar 60kg 4.25L 1:38.4
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 8
Jockey T Hamilton 129.0kg Prizemoney $648,255

Win Range 1006m - 2027m W&P% 12-45

Career 12 Mths 17:1-2-4 1stUp 8:3-1-0  2nd Up 8:3-1-1
84:10-10-18 Good 51:6-3-11  Soft 26:3-5-5 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

5 8 Dolphin Vista 59g L

59
58
59
60

12/1 Blakeney Point 59kg 5.75L 2:44.14
7/2 Gabrial 58kg 0.20L 2:11.62

33/1 Teodoro 59%g 10.75L 2:07.53
6/1 Zhui Feng 60kg 1.25L 1:46.73

(O N i
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- [H moranDO

' 5year old gr unknown

Sire Kendargent Dam Moranda

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track Jockey

20f11 AYR Thu20Sepl8 2012m (i1 Soft D Probert

50f5 SAND Fri6Jull8  2002m CL1 Good O Murphy

11 0f 16 ROYA Tue 19Jun18 2004m CL1 Good O Murphy

30f6  SAND Fri27Aprl8  2002m CL1 Soft O Murphy

20f5 BORD Tue 100ctl7 1899m CL Soft  C Soumillon
_ [ ASPETAR

3 year old b unknown
Sire Al Kazeem Dam Bella Qatara
Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Tha
Colours Royal blue, white stars, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track Jockey

30f11 AYR Thu20Sepl8 2012m Cl1 Soft K Shoemark
80f8  CHAN Sun17Junl8 2399m CL1 Good K Shoemark
1of7 GOOD Fri 25May18 2253m CL1 Soft K Shoemark
10of12 WIND Mon 30Apr18 2012m CL5Md Good K Shoemark

AYUTTHAYA

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Pivotal Role

Breeder Unknown

Owners JCG Chua & CK Ong 1

Colours Dark green and pink (quartered), grey sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
llJlPL of AYR Thu20Sep18 2012m CI1 Soft K Stott
20f14 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 1843m CL3Hcp Soft K Stott
20f7 HAYD Sat 11Augl8 1643m CL4Hcp Good K Stott
10f10 THIR Sat21Aprl8 1608m CL5Nv Soft K Stott
40f 11 MUSS Sat 31Marl8 1611m CL2Hcp Heavy T Eaves

EJ ESCALATOR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Sayyedati Symphony

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Bel Obaida

Colours Royal blue, red stripe, striped sleeves and cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJlPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 2012m CI1 Soft S Donohoe
1of8 GOOD Sun 26Augl8 1991m CL2Hcp Soft S Donohoe
90f15 ASCO Sat28Jull8  1609m CL2Hcp Good S Donohoe
l1of5 NEWMFri29Jun18 1609m CL4Hcp Good J Doyle
1of11 DONC Sun17Junl8 1603m CL4Hcp Good S Donohoe

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 129.0kg
Win Range 1520m - 1671m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $103,316
W&P% 33-58

Career 12:4-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-2-2 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 6:3-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59

N

Dolphin Vista 59g L

7/1 Mustashry 60kg 1.75L 2:07.71

59 12/1 Monarchs Glen 61kg 7.75L 2:03.71
57 7/1 Crystal Ocean 57kg 1.25L 2:11.48
59 Zafiro 59kg 1.00L 2:04.79

60

_w B

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $51,829
W&P% 67-67

Trainer R Charlton
Jockey Kieran Shoemark 127.0kg
Win Range 2012m - 2253m

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 10 Dolphin Vista 59g L
58 Nocturnal Fox 58kg 3.25L 2:29.51
57 3 7/2 Aspetar 57kg 1.00L 2:29.25
56 12 15/8 Aspetar 56kg 4.50L 2:09.97

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $37,014
W&P% 29-86

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey Kevin Stott 124.0kg
Win Range 1409m - 1608m

Career 7:2-4-0 12 Mths 7:2-3-0  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-3-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 4

59
60
60
56

Dolphin Vista 59kg L

10/3 Delph Crescent 55kg L 1:58.25
7/2 No I'm Easy 56kg 0.50L 1:40.86
5/4 Ayutthaya 60kg 0.75L 1:43.29
11/8 Book of Dreams 56kg 8.75L 1:47.33

w o~ U

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $77,514
W&P% 43-57

Trainer C Fellowes
Jockey S Donohoe 124.0kg
Win Range 1603m - 1991m

Career 7:3-1-0 12 Mths 8:3-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 3

59 4 14/1 Escalator 59kg 3.50L 2:14.08
59 13 6/1 Crack On Crack On 59%g 5.25L 1:40.67
59 2 evens Escalator 59kg 2.25L 1:39.21
59 3 4/1 Escalator 59kg 3.50L 1:38.48

Dolphin Vista 59g L
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~ [EJ GLASSES uP

' 3year old ch unknown

Sire English Channel Dam Hurricane Hallie

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Jolly Beggars

Colours Dark blue, white cross belts, diamonds on sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

llJlPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 2012m Cl1 Soft P Mathers
20f9 BEVE Sat1Sepl8  2000m CL2Hcp Good P Mathers
40f 14 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 1843m CL3Hcp Soft P Mathers
70f11 AYR Mon 13Aug18 2012m CL3Hcp Good P Mathers
lof6  AYR Mon23Jull8 2012m CL4Hcp Good P Mathers

POLLY GLIDE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Majestic Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr David Adam

Colours Dark blue, pink stars, pink sleeves, dark blue armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl8 2012m CI1 Soft G lee
11
13 of 14 GOWR Wed 15Aug18 1902m CL1 Good C D Hayes
1of7 HAMI Thu 28Junl8 1672m CL4Hcp Good P Hanagan
70f7 AYR Wed 23May18 2012m CL1 Good J P Sullivan
20f9  HAMI Sun 6Mayl8 1672m CL5Md Soft  J P Sullivan
3 year old gr unknown
. Sire Reliable Man Dam Naomia
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Teruya Yoshida
Colours Black and yellow stripes, red sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl8 2012m CI1 Soft D Egan
1
11 of 11 HAYD Sat 11Augl8 1643m CL1 Good Y Kawada
80f10 SAND Sat7Jull8  1609m CL1 Good A Atzeni
70f7  CHAN Sun1Octl7  1599m CL Soft  CP Lemaire
10f9 BADE Sun3Sepl7 1400m CL Good A D Vries

Trainer R M Smith Barrier 5

Jockey P Mathers 124.0kg Prizemoney $48,147

Win Range 2012m W&P% 38-50

Career 8:3-1-0 12 Mths 9:3-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5% 5 Dolphin Vista 59%g L

54 8 16/1 Porth Swtan 55kg 0.20L 2:03.56

58 10  25/1 Delph Crescent 55kg 4.75L 1:58.25

55 6 8/1Kings Gift 63kg 9.25L 2:10.54

59 6 11/4 Glasses Up 59kg 0.30L 2:16.35
Trainer L Smyth Barrier 1
Jockey G Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $16,861
Win Range 1672m W&P% 13-25
Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 1 Dolphin Vista 59%g L

61 4 100/1 Snowy Winter 61kg 15.25L 1:58.33

61 3 10/1 Polly Glide 61kg 1.50L 1:45.89

57 2 50/1 Euro Nightmare 57kg 18.50L 2:05.39

61 4  8/1Valentino Dancer 58kg 2.25L 1:49.53
Trainer R Varian Barrier 9
Jockey David Egan 119.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1400m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 9

55 8 12/1 Unforgetable Filly S8kg 23.25L 1:38.61
57 6  5/1 Awesometank 57kg 6.25L 1:41.42

56 12/1 Wild Hlusion 56kg 7.00L 1:37.47

56 Narella 56kg 2.00L 1:25.57

Dolphin Vista 59g L
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Race 6 British Stallion Studs Scottish Premier Series EBF Fillies’ UK: 4:10 pm
Handicap 2012m
Prize $25,968. 1st $15,603. 2nd $4,642. 3rd $2,320. 4th $1,159. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:10 am
NT: 12:40 am
SA: 12:40 am
WA: 11:10 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Che Bella (IRE) Connor Beasley K Dalgleish 2165655224 12:2-2-1 $24880 17% 42% 5 135
2. Double Reflection (GB) C Lee (a3) K R Burke x122132227 14:3-5-2 $47875 21% 71% 4 133
3. Agincourt (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara x1742 4:1-1-0 $11,055 25% 50% 3 127
4. Maulesden May (IRE) G Lee K Dalgleish x150643s86 27:5-3-2 $42344 19% 37% 6 123
5. Vera Drake (FR) T Hamilton R A Fahey 3735622254 11:0-5-1 $15037 0% 55% 1 122
6. Ce La Vie (GB) David Probert K Dalgleish x53567204s 14:1-1-1 $3621 7% 21% 2 122
7. Bollin Joan (GB) D Allan T D Easterby x13112360s 10:3-1-2 $21,800 30% 60% 7 120
8. Sarvi (GB) Jamie Gormley (a3) J S Goldie 15693644 7:0-0-1 $0 0% 14% 8 115

Race 6 British Stallion Studs Scottish Premier Series EBF Fillies' Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CHE BELLA

' M 3yearold gr unknown
o Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Satwa Ruby
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red

star

Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 2012m Cldhcp Soft  CBeasley
10f18 THIR Mon 20Augl8 1608m CL4Hcp Soft  J Fanning
6of 6 MUSS Fri10Augl8 1438m CL4Hcp Good J Fanning
60of6  RIPO Thu19Aprl8 1609m CL3Hcp Soft  C Beasley
50f6  DONC Sun 25Marl8 2051m CL3Hcp Soft  CBeasley

52 n DOUBLE REFLECTION

"I 3 year old b unknown

A rl__,:/ Sire Showcasing Dam Green And Bleue
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ontoawinner, Sdh, James Pak & E Burke

|'

Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof 8 AYR  Thu 20Sep18 2012m Cl4hcp Soft  Clee

1of5 BRIG Sun2Sepl8 2000m CL4Hcp Good T Marquand
20f6 RIPO Sat18Augl8 1966m CL4Hcp Good ClLee

20f9  NEWMFri 20Jull8  2012m CL5Hcp Good M Stainton
lof5 LEIC Sat7Jull8  2012m CL4Hcp Good M Stainton

ﬂ EJ AGINCOURT

' 3year old b unknown
\._' ' Sire Declaration Of War Dam El Diamante
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Sir Robert Ogden
Colours Mauve and pink check, white sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof 8 AYR  Thu 20Sep18 2012m Cl4hcp Soft D Tudhope
1of9 RIPO Mon 27Augl8 1609m CL5Nv Soft S AGray
70f7 RIPO Mon 16Jull8 1966m CL5Nv Good S A Gray
40of7 HAMI Thu 28Jun18 1843m CL5Md Good S A Gray
20f10 THIR Tue12Jun18 1608m CL5Nv Good D Tudhope

® | MAULESDEN MAY

' 5 year old b unknown
l Sire Dark Angel Dam Jemima's Art
K
Breeder Unknown
Owners The County Set (Two)
Colours White, red seams, red sleeves, white armlets, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof 8 AYR  Thu 20Sep18 2012m Cl4hcp Soft  Glee
lof6  MUSS Thu 30Augl8 2509m CL5Hcp Good J Fanning
12 of 14 NEWC Thu 28Jun18 2050m CL5Hcp Synth P Makin
60of 6 NEWC Tue 5Junl8  2050m CL4Hcp Synth G Lee
40f8 BEVE Mon 7Mayl8 2000m CL4Hcp Good G Lee

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $24,880
W&P% 17-42

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey Connor Beasley 135.0kg
Win Range 1608m

Career 12:2-2-1 12 Miths 9:2-3-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
6l 5
60 12
64 5
60 5
59 6

Sarvi 52kg L
16/1 Che Bella 60kg 1.50L 1:41.97
12/1 Crotchet 64kg 9.50L 1:28.51
20/1 Crownthorpe 60kg 27.50L 1:48.23
15/2 Ventura Dragon 55kg 14.75L 2:23.7

Trainer K R Burke
Jockey C Lee 133.0kg
Win Range 1222m - 2012m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $47,875
W&P% 21-71

Career 14:3-5-2 12 Mths 11:2-5-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 9:2-4-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 81-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 4 Sarvi 52kg L
60 2 7/4 Double Reflection 60kg 0.30L 2:01.02
59 2 11/10 Mountain Breath 59kg 1.75L 2:01.96
61 2 4/1 Gravina 57kg 1.00L 2:09.22
5 5  9/4 Double Reflection 56kg 2.00L 2:05.35
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 3
Jockey D Tudhope 127.0kg Prizemoney $11,055

Win Range 1609m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 3
56
55
56
56

Sarvi 52kg L
10/1 Agincourt 56kg 3.50L 1:44.57
6/1 Snow Wind 55kg L 2:03.09
16/1 Desert Fire 59kg 18.00L 1:54.81
8/1 Mutafani 61kg 4.00L 1:39.76

O Jd o

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $42,344
W&P% 19-37

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey G Lee 123.0kg
Win Range 1811m - 2509m

Career 27:5-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 7:2-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-1  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56 6
62
58
55
58

Sarvi 52kg L
17/2 Maulesden May 62kg 0.75L 2:45.7
50/1 Frown 60kg 14.50L 2:14.1
28/1 Light Of Joy 59kg 10.25L 2:12.25
11/1 Detachment 56kg 5.00L 2:04.66

w = W~
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I3 VERA DRAKE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Venetian Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Club Ltd

Colours Black, orange stars, orange and black striped cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 AYR Thu20Sepl8 2012m Cldhcp Soft T Hamilton
70of 7 NEWC Mon 3Sep18 2504m CL5Hcp Synth O Brown
30f6 RIPO Sat18Augl8 1966m CL4Hcp Good P Hanagan
50f5 HAMI Fri20Jull8  2227m CL1 Good C Beasley
60f6  HAMI Thu19Jull8 2630m CL4Hcp Good P Hanagan

&

e

I3 CE LA VIE

B
‘,_ # 4 yearold ch unknown

o Sire Dutch Art Dam Chase The Lady
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diablo on sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey

UPL of 8 AYR  Thu 20Sep18 2012m Cldhcp Soft D Probert

50f6 RIPO Sat18Augl8 1966m CL4Hcp Good J Fanning

30f6  HAYD Thu 9Augl8 1602m CL5Hcp Good D Probert

50f7 HAMI Thu 28Junl8 1672m CL4Hcp Good C Rodriguez

60f8 CHES Sat16Junl8 1524m CL4Hcp Good P Makin
BOLLIN JOAN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mount Nelson Dam Bollin Greta
Breeder Unknown

Owners N Arton, P Hebdon, R Taylor & Prtnr
Colours Royal blue, large white spots

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 8 AYR  Thu 20Sep18 2012m Cldhcp Soft D Allan
10f9 REDC Sat 25Augl8 2013m CL5Hcp Good M E Easterby
30f10 CATT Fri17Augl8 2426m CL5Hcp Good M E Easterby
1of9 BEVE Tue3Lull8 2000m CL6Hcp Soft M E Easterby
1of15 BEVE Mon 23Jull8 2000m CL6Hcp Good D Allan

EJ sArvi

3 year old br unknown

Sire Intello Dam Crystal Swan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr James Fyffe & Mr Scott Fyffe

Colours Black and pink diabolo, black sleeves, pink cap, black star

"

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 AYR Thu20Sepl8 2012m Cldhcp Soft ) Gormley
50f7 MUSS Sat 15Sep18 2813m CL3Hcp Good J Gormley
60of 7 NEWC Mon 3Sep18 2504m CL5Hcp Synth  J Gormley
90f10 ASCO Sat 11Augl8 2406m CL3Hcp Good H Doyle
30f3  YARM Wed 11Jull8 2033m CL5Hcp Good S D Sousa

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 1

Jockey T Hamilton 122.0kg Prizemoney $15,037

Win Range - W&P% 0-55

Career 11:0-5-1 12 Mths 11:0-5-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-3-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-3-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 1 Sarvi52kg L

5/1 Trevena 58kg 11.75L 2:45.79

5/1 Mountain Breath 59kg 6.75L 2:01.96
40/1 Raymond Tusk 59kg 12.25L 2:19.3
11/4 Tor 64kg 6.75L 2:51.79

60
59
57
56

b wN

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $3,621
W&P% 7-21

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey David Probert 122.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

55 2 Sarvi52kg L
58 4 9/1 Mountain Breath 59g 15.25L 2:01.96
63 1 10/1 Alexandrakollontai 61kg 1.50L 1:40.56
60 1  6/1Polly Glide 61kg 7.25L 1:45.89
57 7 12/1 Bush Beauty 52kg 4.75L 1:35.08
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 7
Jockey D Allan 120.0kg Prizemoney $21,800

Win Range 2000m - 2013m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-1-2 12 Mths 11:3-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

54 7 Sarvi52kg L

60 1  7/28Bollin Joan 60kg 1.25L 2:07.56

64 1  9/2 Country'n'western 67kg 3.25L 2:36.18

62 4 4/6Bollin Joan 62kg 1.50L 2:11.93

56 13 2/1 Bollin Joan 56kg 9.00L 2:06.44
Trainer J S Goldie Barrier 8
Jockey Jamie Gormley 115.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 2012m W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
52 $15 Sarvi 52kg L
28/1 Artarmon 58kg 6.00L 3:04.23
14/1 Trevena 58kg 9.25L 2:45.79
50/1 Berkshire Blue 62kg 29.75L 2:33.04
7/4 Trevena 59g 1.75L 2:06.99

(o)

51 5
57 3
5 3
59 1
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Race 7 Wedding Congratulations To Billy & Margaret Handicap 1006m

Prize $15,853. 1st $8,950. 2nd $2,662. 3rd $1,331. 4th $666. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Broken Wings (IRE)

2. Rasheeq (IRE)
3. One Boy (IRE)
4. Sahreej (IRE)

5. Danehill Desert (IRE)
6. Pearl Acclaim (IRE)

7. Mable Lee (IRE)

8. Pavers Pride (GB)
9. Mininggold (GB)
10. Liamba (GB)

11. Hot Hannah (GB)

12. Imperial Legend (IRE)

13. Racquet (GB)

14. Summerseat Dream

(IRE)

15. Star Cracker (IRE)

16. Brendan (IRE)

17. Palavicini Run (IRE)
18. Dutch Dream (GB)

19. Goninodaethat (GB)
20. House Of Cards (GB)

Jockey

Connor Beasley

D Allan

G Lee

S Donohoe

T Hamilton

F Norton

Jamie Gormley (a3)
Phil Dennis (a3)
Callum Rodriguez
D Tudhope

Paula Muir (a5)

T Eaves

J P Sullivan

S H James

David Egan

P Mathers

D Fentiman

S A Gray

Nathan Evans
Rhona Pindar (a7)

Trainer

K Dalgleish
T D Easterby
P T Midgley
A Keatley

R A Fahey

D C Griffiths
| Jardine

N Wilson

M Dods

D O'Meara
M Dods

A D Brown
Mrs R Carr
D O'Meara

J S Goldie

J S Goldie

Miss L A Perratt
Miss L A Perratt
J S Goldie

[ Jardine

Last 10

x534953542
x8008905s0
x912075947
xs08872723
x272264525
x269199809
x270359s94
2100242875
x533609s63
1229235545
3308585082
x022336917
x717908071
x785s0100s

x358644652
x127034428
x900767595
x0790s9771
x786870850
x800093609

Career
8.0-2-2
28:1-5-4
62:8-5-8
25:2-4-3
16:1-4-1
77:7-10-7
12:1-3-1
18:2-2-0
40:6-0-9
10:0-3-1
18:2-1-2
84.9-10-10
40:5-2-5
9:1-0-0

51:4-3-8
20:1-2-2
45:3-4-3
21:3-1-0
95:8-9-5
12:0-0-1

Prize
$3,748
$47,612
$43,075
$20,455
$15,668
$52,338
$20,013
$14,163
$43,603
$7,238
$12,437
$49,297
$39,605
$10,753

$29,318
$10,893
$47,450
$21,371
$21,087

$924

Race 7 Wedding Congratulations To Billy & Margaret Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:45 am
QLD: 1:45 am
NT: 1:15 am
SA: 1:15 am
WA: 11:45 pm

W%
0%
4%

13%
8%
6%
9%
8%

11%

15%
0%

11%

11%

13%

11%

8%
5%
1%
14%
8%
0%

P%
50%
36%
34%
36%
38%
31%
42%
22%
38%
40%
28%
35%
30%
11%

29%
25%
22%
19%
23%

8%
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BROKEN WINGS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Moss Top
Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing Lxxvii
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

x

Race Details Track Jockey
goPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft  CBeasley
3o0f8 HAMI Thu19Jull8 1212m CL5Hcp Good P Makin
40f12 REDC Fri22Junl8  1408m CL5Hcp Good P Makin
90f11 CARL Mon 21May18 1385m CL5Hcp Good P Makin
50f8 WETH Sat 5Mayl8  1408m CL5Nv Soft B Curtis

- [ RASHEEQ

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Vale Of York Dam Limber Up

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ventura Racing (rasheeq) & Partner

Colours Dark blue, red chevron, white sleeves, red cap, white star

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft D Allan

20

80f12 CARL Thu6Sepl8 1182m CL5Hcp Soft D Allan

18 of 19 YORK Fri27Jull8  1207m CL4Hcp Good R Richardson
10 of 12 WOLV Mon 16Jull8 1225m CL4Hcp Synth D Fentiman

80of8 AYR Mon 18Jun18 1006m CL4Hcp Good

Y ONE BOY

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Paris Song
Breeder Unknown

Owners R Wardlaw, M Ezro & Sandfield

o

Colours Royal blue, orange epaulets, chevrons on sleeves, royal blue cap, orange

star

Race Details Track Jockey
%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft  Glee
90f14 CATT Tue 11Sepl8 1006m CL6Hcp Good G Lee
10f10 BEVE Sun26Augl8 1006m CL6Hcp Soft  Glee
20f11 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 1012m CL5Hcp Soft  Glee
13 0f 16 AYR  Mon 13Aug18 1006m CL6Hcp Good G Lee

. [} SAHREE)

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Petite Boulangere

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B Keatley

Colours Emerald green, yellow triple diamond and diamond on cap

L

Race Details Track Jockey
%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft S Donohoe
14 of 17 NAVA Sun 80ctl7  1006m CLHcp Soft D E Sheehy
80of 12 NAAS Sun 24Sepl7 1006m CLHcp Soft R P Cleary
80f9 TIPP Thu31Augl7 1006m CL1 Soft G F Carroll
70f9 AYR Mon 14Augl7 1207m CL5Hcp Soft D E Sheehy

R Richardson

Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 3

Jockey Connor Beasley 135.0kg Prizemoney $3,748

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-2-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 3

60 4
61 3
59 10
5 5

Liamba 56kg L

10/1 Gullane One 58kg 0.75L 1:10.77

20/1 Whinmoor 56kg 5.25L 1:22.83

12/1 Knowing Glance 58kg 13.50L 1:25.92
7/4 Symposing 57kg 2.50L 1:28.53

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $47,612
We&P% 4-36

Trainer T D Easterby
Jockey D Allan 135.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 28:1-5-4 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 9:0-1-3
Jockey 10:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

61 16 Liamba 56kg L

62 6  9/2 Avenue Of Stars 57kg 6.50L 1:16.67

59 8 20/1 Quick Look 59g 16.50L 1:14.17

62 12 20/1 Anonymous John 59g 14.75L 1:14.08

64 4 13/2 Economic Crisis 59kg 8.25L 0:58.46
Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 6
Jockey G Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $43,075
Win Range 1006m - 1012m W&P% 13-34
Career 62:8-5-8 12 Mths 14:2-1-0 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:4-1-4  Soft 22:4-4-4 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 6

60 12
60 4
57 6
62 9

Liamba 56kg L

14/1 Captain Lars 64kg 4.75L 0:59.46

9/4 One Boy 60kg 1.75L 1:03.56
14/1 Guardia Svizzera 56kg 4.50L 0:59.22
16/1 Eternalist 63kg 7.50L 1:00.4

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $20,455
W&P% 8-36

Trainer A Keatley
Jockey S Donohoe 131.0kg
Win Range 1020m - 1037m

Career 25:2-4-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 8:0-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 13

57 10
5 2
60 3
63 9

2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Heavy 4:1-0-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Liamba 56kg L

14/1 Enter The Red 58kg 13.50L 1:05.51
16/1 Tylery Wonder S4kg 6.25L 1:01.26
66/1 Gorane 57kg 10.25L 0:58.65

4/1 Alfie's Angel 59%g 4.50L 1:13.56
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B DANEHILL DESERT

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Clodovil Dam Misplace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Percy/Green Racing

Colours Emerald green, white hoop, chevrons on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey

goPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft T Hamilton
20f9  CARL Wed 22Augl8 1182m CL5Hcp Soft T Hamilton
70f7  NOTT Tue 7Augl8 1223m CL5Hcp Good T Hamilton
20f8 NOTT Tue 24Jull8 1013m CL5Hcp Good P Hanagan
20f6  PONT Tue 10Jull8 1009m CL5Hcp Good P Hanagan

2 3 PEARL ACCLAIM

f 11 8yearold b unknown
gk 1,__&/’ Sire Acclamation Dam With Colour
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Ontoawinner 2 & Partner

Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey

ggL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft  F Norton
20f14 CATT Tue 11Sep18 1006m CL6Hcp Good P Dennis
60of 12 MUSS Fri7Sepl8  1007m CL6Hcp Good P Dennis
90f14 SOUT Mon 27Aug18 1000m CL3Hcp Synth A Mullen
1of12 CATT Fril7Augl8 1006m CL6Hcp Good P Dennis

MABLE LEE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Mexican Milly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dunedin Castle Rock Partnership

Colours Purple, light green stars, mauve sleeves, purple cap, light green star

o

Race Details Track Jockey
%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft  J Gormley
20f13 CATT Tue 11Sepl8 1006m CL6Hcp Good J Gormley
70f8  MUSS Fri7Sepl8  1007m CL5Hcp Good J Gormley
11 of 11 HAMI Tue 21Aug18 1012m CL5Hcp Soft N Evans
30f5 AYR Sat1lAugl8 1006m CL4Hcp Good A Mullen

EJ PAVERS PRIDE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Pride Of Kinloch

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G J Paver

Colours Yellow, large emerald green spots and star on cap

L o

Race Details Track Jockey
20f20 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 1006m ClShcp Soft P Dennis
10f9 MUSS Thu 30Augl8 1007m CL6Hcp Good P Dennis

11 0of 14 THIR Tue 14Augl8 1207m CL6Hcp Soft  CBeasley

12 of 12 CATT Tue 7Augl8 1200m CL6Hcp Good P J Mcdonald
20f9  MUSS Tue 24Jull8 1007m CL6Hcp Good C Beasley

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 20

Jockey T Hamilton 131.0kg Prizemoney $15,668

Win Range 1012m W&P% 6-38

Career 16:1-4-1 12 Mths 13:0-4-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-0 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 20 Liamba 56kg L

60 4 12/1 Final Go 62kg 1.50L 1:16.9

57 1 11/2 Daffy Jane 60kg 12.75L 1:13.66

58 6  5/2 Tallinski 62kg 0.75L 0:59.73

57 6 3/1 Zumurud 62kg 0.20L 1:05.44
Trainer D C Griffiths Barrier 10
Jockey F Norton 127.0kg Prizemoney $52,338
Win Range 1000m - 1207m W&P% 9-31
Career 77:7-10-7 12 Mths 23:4-2-3 1st Up 10:0-1-0  2nd Up 9:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:4-3-2  Soft 11:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 10

59
62
53
60

Liamba 56kg L

11/1 Captain Lars 64kg 1.50L 0:59.46

7/1 Our Place In Loule 60kg 5.50L 1:00.21
40/1 Moonraker 59kg 5.75L 0:57.44
20/1 Pearl Acclaim 60kg 0.75L 0:59.03

U1l 0o W W

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $20,013
W&P% 8-42

Trainer | Jardine
Jockey Jamie Gormley 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 12:1-3-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
58 8

60 8
55 7
58 11
54 3

2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Heavy 2:0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Liamba 56kg L

15/2 Boudica Bay 55kg 1.25L 0:59.96

14/1 Primo's Comet 59kg 2.50L 0:59.87
8/1 Guardia Svizzera 56kg 23.00L 0:59.22

16/1 Longroom 62kg 1.75L 0:57.62

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $14,163
We&P% 11-22

Trainer N Wilson
Jockey Phil Dennis 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1007m

Career 18:2-2-0 12 Mths 11:1-3-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-0  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 11
59 8
59
60
61

Liamba 56kg L
12/1 Pavers Pride 59%g L 0:59.04
28/1 Cliff 58kg 10.50L 1:12.52
8/1 Extrasolar 62kg 10.25L 1:12.26
7/2 Nora Batt 55kg 2.251 1:00.33

S~ N w
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EJ MININGGOLD

5 year old b unknown

Sire Piccolo Dam Rosein

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C E Dods

Colours Red, orange seams and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
goPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft  CRodriguez
50f14 CARL Mon 6Augl8 1006m CL6Hcp Good P Muir
30f8 DONC Thu 19Jul18 1009m CL5Hcp Good P Muir
30f7 HAMI Wed 6Jun18 1012m CL6Hcp Good P Muir
6of 14 HAYD Sat 26Mayl8 1207m CL4Hcp Good P Muir
LIAMBA
3 year old b unknown
- Sire Equiano Dam Hisaronu
Breeder Unknown
Owners Diamond Racing Ltd
Colours Black, emerald green triple diamond, diamonds on sleeves, black cap,
emerald green diamond
Race Details Track Jockey
10f20 AYR Thu 20Sepl8 1006m Cl5hcp Soft D Tudhope
20f10 WOLV Sat 1Sep18  1225m CL6Hcp Synth S H James
20f12 SOUT Mon 27Aug18 1222m CL5Hcp Synth S H James
90f12 NEWC Thu 9Augl8 1207m CL6Hcp Synth D Tudhope
20f14 REDC Wed 1Augl8 1204m CL6Hcp Good D Nolan
HOT HANNAH
4 year old gr unknown
- Sire Hellvelyn Dam Toy Top
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J A Knox And Mrs M A Knox
Colours Dark blue, royal blue epaulets, chevrons on sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
30f20 AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m ClShcp Soft P Muir
30f11 HAMI Fri31Augl8 1012m CL6Hcp Soft  CRodriguez
16 of 16 AYR  Mon 13Aug18 1006m CL6Hcp Good C Rodriguez
8of 11 THIR Fri27Jull8  1006m CL6Hcp Soft K Schofield
80f 9 PONT Mon 23Apr18 1009m CL5Hcp Soft  C Rodriguez
-y
J IMPERIAL LEGEND
9 year old b unknown
- Sire Mujadil Dam Titian Saga
Breeder Unknown
Owners Gaga Syndicate
Colours Purple, yellow star, orange sleeves, yellow stars, yellow cap, orange star
Race Details Track Jockey
%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft T Eaves
11 of 12 MUSS Fri 7Sep18  1007m CL6Hcp Good A Mullen
20f12 CATT Fril7Augl8 1006m CL6Hcp Good A Mullen
20f10 CATT Tue 7Augl8 1006m CL6Hcp Good A Mullen
30f9  MUSS Tue 24Jull8 1007m CL6Hcp Good A Mullen

Trainer M Dods
Jockey Callum Rodriguez 126.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $43,603
W&P% 15-38

Career 40:6-0-9 12 Mths 12:1-0-4 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:6-0-7  Soft 10:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 19 Liamba 56kg L

67 11  5/1Kingstreet Lady 65kg 2.00L 1:01.66

60 3 15/2 Point Of Woods 62kg 2.00L 1:00.94

64 4  6/1 Only Spoofing 64kg 4.50L 0:59.34

56 7 50/1 Maid In India 60kg 6.00L 1:10.73
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 9
Jockey D Tudhope 124.0kg Prizemoney $7,238
Win Range 1006m W&P% 0-40
Career 10:0-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 9  $9 Liamba 56kg L
60 1 15/8 Spenny's Lass 60kg 0.50L 1:14.
53 1 11/1 Showmethewayavrilo 57kg 0.30L 1:15.21
57 6 3/1 Avenue Of Stars 59%g 7.25L 1:13.83
59 4 11/2 Someone Exciting 59kg 0.75L 1:10.1
Trainer M Dods Barrier 17
Jockey Paula Muir 123.0kg Prizemoney $12,437

Win Range 1006m W&P% 11-28

Career 18:2-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

50 17 Liamba 56kg L

59 1 20/1 Guardia Svizzera 65kg 2.75L 0:59.37

62 14  20/1 Eternalist 63kg 9.25L 1:00.4

64 4 11/1 Penny Dreadful 62kg 8.75L 1:00.53

58 6 18/1 B Fifty Two 60kg 11.25L 1:04.28
Trainer A D Brown Barrier 12
Jockey T Eaves 122.0kg Prizemoney $49,297

Win Range 1006m - 1106m W&P% 11-35

Career 84:9-10-10 12 Mths 19:2-2-3 1st Up 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 49:7-9-7  Soft 25:2-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 8:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

55 12 Liamba 56kg L

59 8  9/2 Our Place In Loule 60kg 8.75L 1:00.21

59 15 12/1 Pearl Acclaim 60kg 0.75L 0:59.03

59 6 11/2 Kinloch Pride 61kg 1.25L 0:59.14

60 5  7/2 Nora Batt 55kg 2.25L 1:00.33
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RACQUET Trainer Mrs R Carr Barrier 14
Jockey J P Sullivan 121.0kg Prizemoney $39,605
5 yearold brunknown Win Range 1106m - 1207m W&P% 13-30
H Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Billie Jean
Breeder Unknown Career 40:5-2-5 12 Mths 17:2-1-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 42-0-1

Owners Reach For The Moon & Mrs R Carr

Colours Maroon, white disc, maroon sleeves, white stars, maroon cap, white stars

Firm 2:0-0-2 Good 18:2-1-1  Soft 15:3-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 16:2-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft  J P Sullivan 55 14 Liamba 56kg L
20
70f 14 NEWC Mon 3Sep18 1006m CL6Hcp Synth  J P Sullivan 57 4 20/1 Brendan 52kg 4.50L 0:59.86
10of15 THIR Mon 20Augl8 1207m CL6Hcp Soft M E Mccain 63 14  14/1 Racquet 63kg 1.00L 1:13.75
70f12 NEWC Thu 9Augl8 1207m CL6Hcp Synth  J Garritty 58 11  33/1 Avenue Of Stars 59kg 5.50L 1:13.83
90f11 AYR Mon 23Jull8 1207m CL6HcpNHF Good P Hanagan 61 10 11/1 Duncan Of Scotland 64kg 9.75L 1:12.8
SUM MERSEAT DREAM Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 15
Jockey S H James 121.0kg Prizemoney $10,753
3 year old b unknown _ Win Range 1006m W&P% 11-11
H Sire Dream Ahead Dam Green Oasis
Breeder Unknown Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Owners Summerseat Stables Ltd

Colours Emerald green, white star, emerald green sleeves, white stars, emerald Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

green cap, white star Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft S H James 5 15 Liamba 56kg L
70f13 CATT Tue 11Sep18 1006m CL6Hcp Good D Tudhope 57 7 12/1 Boudica Bay 55kg 2.25L 0:59.96
80f10 CATT Wed 29Augl8 1200m CL6Hcp Good D Nolan 59 9 40/1 Guardia Svizzera 63kg 10.25L 1:12.47
50f9 LEIC Sun12Augl8 1006m CL6Hcp Good H Bentley 59 1 10/1 Perfect Symphony 62kg 3.75L 0:59.35
13 of 16 NAVA Sat 19May18 1006m CLHcp Good N G Mccullagh 53 7 12/1 Julia's Magic 57kg 8.25L 1:00.81

STAR CRACKER Trainer J S Goldie Barrier 1

Jockey David Egan 118.0kg Prizemoney $29,318
. 6yearold ch unknown Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 8-29
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Champagne Cracker
Breeder Unknown Career 51:4-3-8 12 Mths 21:1-2-3 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Owners The Vital Sparks

Colours Purple, yellow stars, diabolo on sleeves and star on cap

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:0-2-3  Soft 18:3-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UgL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft D Egan 5 1 Liamba Sekg L

2

30f11 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 1012m CL5Hcp Soft ) Gormley 54 1 12/1 Guardia Svizzera 56kg 6.50L 0:59.22

50f12 AYR Sat 11Augl8 1207m CL6Hcp Good G Downing 59 9 20/1 Yes You 64kg 2.25L 1:09.7

8of 11 AYR Mon 23Jull8 1207m CL6HcpNHF Good P J Mcdonald 62 4  7/1 Duncan Of Scotland 64kg 9.50L 1:12.8

6of9 AYR Mon16Jull8 1207m CL5Hcp Good P Dennis 58 4 12/1 Jessie Allan 59kg 5.00L 1:13.13
. BREN DAN Trainer J S Goldie Barrier 18

“r\ Jockey P Mathers 117.0kg Prizemoney $10,893

> year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 5-25

kﬁi__hd/' Sire Elnadim Dam My J ’
Breeder Unknown Career 201-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Owners Ayr Racecourse Club

Colours Grey, light blue triple diamond, sleeves and diamonds on cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-2 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp Soft P Mathers 18 Liamba 56kg L

1of14 NEWC Mon 3Sep18 1006m CL6Hcp Synth  J Gormley 52 13 3/1 Brendan 52kg 0.30L 0:59.86
20f 14 NEWC Fri 31Augl8 1006m CL6Hcp Synth P J Mcdonald 56 10  4/1 Sienna Says 59g L 0:59.77
70f16 AYR Mon 13Aug18 1006m CL6Hcp Good P Dennis 54 2 20/1 Eternalist 63kg 2.251 1:00.4
110f 14 AYR Mon 30Jull8 1006m CL6Hcp Good G Downing 56 10  5/1 Kibaar 56kg 6.25L 0:59.82

e 3
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5 year old ch unknown

Breeder Unknown
Owners Ayr Racecourse Club

PALAVICINI RUN

Sire Palavicini Dam Dawn's Sharp Shot

Colours Grey, light blue triple diamond, sleeves, white cap

Race Details

goPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp
90f11 HAMI Fri31Augl8 1012m CL6Hcp

14 of 16 AYR  Mon 13Aug18 1006m CL6Hcp

12 0f 13 AYR  Mon 30Jull8 1454m CL6Hcp
70f11 AYR Mon 23Jull8 1207m CL6HcpNHF

2 FE] DUTCH DREAM

-“/{ L-'\ 5 year old ch unknown
l\‘f{r]__él)' Sire Dutch Art Dam Starry Sky
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Jordan

Colours Yellow, light blue epaulets, light green sleeves, white stars, light blue cap,

white star

Race Details

%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp
12 of 15 HAMI Thu 13Sep18 1212m CL6Hcp
70f11 HAMI Fri31Augl8 1012m CL6Hcp
90f11 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 1012m CL5Hcp
12 0f 16 AYR  Mon 13Aug18 1006m CL6Hcp

10 year old b unknown
Sire Proclamation Dam Big Mystery
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G E Adams & Mr J S Goldie

GONINODAETHAT

Track Jockey
Soft D Fentiman

Soft K Stott
Good B Robinson
Good D Nolan
Good D Nolan

Track Jockey

Soft S AGray
Soft N Evans
Soft A Breslin
Soft A Mullen
Good A Mullen

Colours Red, light blue stars on sleeves, pink cap

Race Details
AYR  Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp

MUSS Sat 15Sep18 1007m CL6Hcp
MUSS Thu 30Aug18 1007m CL6Hcp
THIR  Tue 14Augl8 1207m CL6Hcp
AYR Sat11Augl8 1207m CL6Hcp

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Neyraan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ayr Racecourse Club

P HOUSE OF CARDS

Track Jockey
Soft N Evans

Good J Gormley
Good A Breslin
Soft D Egan
Good P Dennis

Colours GREY, LIGHT BLUE triple diamond and sleeves, RED cap

Race Details
%’L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 1006m Cl5hcp
8of 12 MUSS Fri 7Sepl8
11 of 16 AYR
14 of 14 AYR
10 of 11 AYR

1007m CL6Hcp
Mon 13Aug18 1006m CL6Hcp
Mon 30Jul18 1006m CL6Hcp
Mon 23Jull8 1207m CL6HcpNHF

Track Jockey
Soft R Pindar

A Breslin

J Gormley
J Gormley
J Gormley

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Miss L A Perratt Barrier 4

Jockey D Fentiman 117.0kg Prizemoney $47,450

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 7-22

Career 45:3-4-3 12 Mths 14:0-0-0 1st Up 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-3-0  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 4

55 10
59 3
61 6
63 9

Liamba 56kg L

50/1 Guardia Svizzera 65kg 14.75L 0:59.37
40/1 Eternalist 63kg 7.75L 1:00.4

40/1 Naples Bay 62kg 14.25L 1:31.59

33/1 Duncan Of Scotland 64kg 5.25L 1:12.8

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $21,371
W&P% 14-19

Trainer Miss L A Perratt
Jockey S A Gray 117.0kg
Win Range 1012m - 1212m

Career 21:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-0  Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 5

53 14
55 2
53 2
58 11

Liamba 56kg L

50/1 Vallarta 58kg 11.25L 1:15.06

28/1 Guardia Svizzera 65kg 9.251 0:59.37
40/1 Guardia Svizzera 56kg 17.00L 0:59.22
50/1 Eternalist 63kg 6.75L 1:00.4

Trainer J S Goldie
Jockey Nathan Evans 117.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1454m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $21,087
W&P% 8-23

Career 95:8-9-5 12 Mths 15:0-0-0 1st Up 8:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 47:4-4-0  Soft 44:4-5-5
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 63:8-6-4
Wgt Br. Winner
5 2

52 9
54 4
54 4
54 16

2nd Up 8:1-2-1
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Liamba 56kg L

28/1 Jeffrey Harris 58kg 3.75L 0:59.28
25/1 Pavers Pride 59kg 8.25L 0:59.04
28/1 Cliff 58kg 5.25L 1:12.52

40/1 Yes You 64kg 7.50L 1:09.7

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $924
W&P% 0-8

Trainer | Jardine
Jockey Rhona Pindar 116.0kg
Win Range -
Career 12:0-0-1 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

7 Liamba 56kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

54
53
54
54

25/1 Our Place In Loule 60kg 6.25L 1:00.21
33/1 Eternalist 63kg 5.75L 1:00.4

12/1 Kibaar 56kg 10.75L 0:59.82

14/1 Duncan Of Scotland 64kg 10.25L 1:12.8

SN OB
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Race 8 Ayrshire Cancer Support Handicap 2639m

Prize $15,853. 1st $8,950. 2nd $2,662. 3rd $1,331. 4th $666. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Buonarroti (IRE)
2. Qasr (GB)
3. Bodacious Name (IRE)
4. Hillgrove Angel (IRE)
5. Mystikana (GB)
6. Misscarlett (IRE)

1. Beer With The Boys
(GB)

8. Buyer Beware (IRE)
9. Ishallak (GB)
10. Sempre Presto (IRE)

13. Handsome Bob (IRE)
14. Mystical Mac (IRE)
15. Palindrome (USA)
16. Pammi (GB)

17. Wowsham (IRE)

Race 8 Ayrshire Cancer Support Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

Ger O'Neill (a5)
Connor Beasley
Jason Hart

P Mathers

T Eaves

Kevin Stott

F Norton

D Tudhope
Harry Bentley
T Hamilton

Callum Rodriguez
Jamie Gormley (a3)
J P Sullivan

David Egan
Nathan Evans

Trainer

D Carroll

K Dalgleish
JJ Quinn

R M Smith

K Dalgleish

P A Kirby

M R Channon

L A Mullaney
R M Beckett
R A Fahey

K Dalgleish
 Jardine

Mrs Marjorie Fife
JS Goldie

L Smyth

Last 10
3535685501
x491355423
x75223s74x
x88s981251
x5743350s2
x67s5013
x534340

x875150666
x8s535
x532531s84

1941766609
x555425558
x23244914s
2421531776
X66s707

Career
44:3-4-2
81-1-2
17:1-4-2
29:5-5-2
20:2-1-3
5:1-0-1
6:0-0-2

32:3-5-3
4:0-0-1
9:1-1-2

14:1-0-2
8:0-1-0
23:1-3-4
14:2-1-1
5:0-0-0

Prize
$53,598
$6,957
$15,204
$33,371
$13,855
$6,460
$1,370

$29,975
$0
$12,091

$6,823
$1,821
$10,842
$14,920
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:20 am
QLD: 2:20 am
NT: 1:50 am
SA: 1:50 am
WA: 12:20 am

W%
1%
13%
6%
17%
10%
20%
0%

9%
0%
11%

1%
0%
4%
14%
0%

P%
20%
50%
41%
41%
30%
40%
33%

34%
25%
44%

21%
13%
35%
29%

0%
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Bar Wgt

16
10
4
15
14
8
5

6
17
13

138
138
137
136
135
134
133

132
132
128

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

9

w = N~

124
123
121
118
114
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7 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Beauty Is Truth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Denis Hardy

Colours Maroon, yellow triple diamond and diamonds on cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
30of 15 AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft G O'neill
50f13 YORK Sun9Sepl8 3270m CL4Hcp Soft G O'neill
30of6 THIR Fri31Augl8 3231m CL5HcpNHF Good G O'neill
50f8 AYR Mon 30Jull8 3516m CL4Hcp Good G O'neill
60f8 AYR Mon 18Junl8 2639m CL5Hcp Good K Stott

51 | QASR

‘,_ j 4 year old b unknown
] _ U

Sire Excelebration Dam Blur
Breeder Unknown
Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red

star

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m ClShcp Soft  CBeasley
15

40of7 CARL Wed 12Sep18 1566m CL5Hcp Heavy C Beasley

90f10 MUSS Thu 30Aug18 1611m CL5Hcp Good J Fanning
1of11 AYR Mon 13Augl8 2012m CL6Hcp Good J Fanning
3of 7 HAMI Thu 28Jun18 1843m CL5Md Good  C Rodriguez

[EJ BODACIOUS NAME

4 year old b unknown

" Sire Famous Name Dam Nice Wee Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Excelsior Racing Ltd

Colours Black, grey cross of lorraine and armlets
Race Details Track Jockey
iJSPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m ClShcp Soft  JHart
70f9  MUSS Wed 29Aug18 3216m CL6Hcp Good C Rodriguez
20f9  CATT Sat9unl8  3190m CL5Hcp Good D Nolan
20f13 PERT Thu17Mayl8 3262m CLAMdH Good CRKing
30f 11 PONT Mon 23Aprl8 4352m CL5Hcp Soft  JHart

__ n HILLGROVE ANGEL

. 6 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Theben

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Jolly Beggars & Mr B Holohan

Colours Red, yellow chevron, hooped sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

ijSPL of AYR Thu20Sepl8 2639m Cl5hcp Soft P Mathers
80of8 AYR Mon 30Jull8 3516m CL4Hcp Good P J Mcdonald
80of8 AYR Mon 18Junl8 2639m CL5Hcp Good P J Mcdonald
90f10 AYR Fri1l6Sepl6 3516m CL3Hcp Soft P J Mcdonald
8of 14 HAMI Fri 26Augle  2427m CL3Hcp Good KJ Leonard

Trainer D Carroll Barrier 16

Jockey Ger O'Neill 138.0kg Prizemoney $53,598

Win Range 1811m - 3018m W&P% 7-20

Career 44:3-4-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-0-1  Soft 20:2-2-1 Heavy 4:1-2-0
Jockey 8:0-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
63 16
58 11
64 8
62 6
60 3

Handsome Bob 56kg L
25/1 Le Maitre Chat 64kg 1.25L 3:37.01
14/1 The Knot Is Tied 56kg 4.25L 3:30.23
9/1 Question Of Faith 59kg 11.25L 3:58.57
7/1 Wor Lass 59kg 8.25L 2:53.49

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $6,957
W&P% 13-50

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey Connor Beasley 138.0kg
Win Range 2012m

Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

63 10 Handsome Bob 56kg L

61 4  9/2 Thornaby Nash 57kg 4.25L 1:44.72
60 1  7/2 Lucky Violet 56kg 9.50L 1:39.42

64 13 13/2 Qasr 64kg 0.20L 2:13.78

64 6 40/1 Desert Fire 59kg 14.00L 1:54.81

Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 4

Jockey Jason Hart 137.0kg Prizemoney $15,204

Win Range 3219m W&P% 6-41

Career 17:1-4-2 12 Mths 9:0-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 9:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

62 4 Handsome Bob 56kg L
64 7 11/4 Fontainbleau 57kg 3.00L 3:32.15
58 2 5/1 ltalian Riviera 60kg 1.50L 3:31.61

68 7/2 Subcontinent 70kg 10.00L 3:51.2

59 4 5/1 Wemyss Point 62kg 2.25L 5:07.
Trainer R M Smith Barrier 15
Jockey P Mathers 136.0kg Prizemoney $33,371
Win Range 2018m - 3219m W&P% 17-41
Career 29:5-5-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-5-1  Soft 7:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
62 15

61 7
60
57
57

Handsome Bob 56kg L

20/1 Question Of Faith 59%g L 3:58.57

25/1 Wor Lass 59g 9.75L 2:53.49
9/1 Impulsive American 57kg 31.50L 4:00.74
8/1 Multellie 59kg 3.25L 2:39.34

(O N
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' 5 year old ch unknown

- Sire Sir Percy Dam Peintre D'argent
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Kelly

Colours White, orange stripe, emerald green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft T Eaves
15
70f8  MUSS Thu 3Mayl8 2509m CL5Hcp Good J Fanning
4of 5 SOUT Wed 21Marl8 2836m CL5Hcp Synth  C Beasley
30f4  NEWC Wed 21Feb18 2050m CL4Hcp Synth R Scott
30f8 WOLV Wed 7Feb18 2815m CL5Hcp Synth R Scott

4 year old b unknown

- Sire Red Rocks Dam Coimbra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Porter

Colours Mauve, purple stars, armlets and stars on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft K Stott
15
60of 14 CARL Thu6Sepl8 2249m CL5Hcp Soft  C Rodriguez
70of 7 NEWC Sat 28Jull8  2504m CL4Hcp Synth  C Beasley
12 of 13 PONT Mon 230ct17 2016m CL4Hcp Soft ) Haynes
1of10 PONT Thu 21Sepl7 2016m CL5Md Soft B Curtis

3 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Bathilde

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Materna

Colours Dark blue, royal blue epaulets and armlets, pink cap

o

Race Details Track

llJSPL of AYR Thu 20Sepl18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft

50f7  NEWB Sat 18Augl8 2414m CL3Md Good

30f3 DONC Sat 4Augl8  2393m CL4Hcp Good

4of5 CHES Sat14Jull8  2896m CL3Hcp Good

30f8 GOOD Fri15Jun18  2816m CL5Md Good
EJ BUYER BEWARE

' 6 year old br unknown

' Sire Big Bad Bob Dam Adoring
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Colin Stirling

Jockey
F Norton

D Egan

L P Keniry
A Mullen
0 Murphy

Colours Royal blue, yellow stars, white sleeves, yellow stars, royal blue cap, yellow

star

Race Details Track
llJSPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft
80f13 YORK Sun9Sepl8 3270m CL4Hcp Soft
70f10 CATT Fril7Augl8 2426m CL5Hcp Good
50f11 MUSS Fri3Augl8  2615m CL5Hcp Good
1of9 CATT Wed 18Jull8 2426m CL6NvHcp Good

Jockey
D Tudhope

D Allan

M S Brotherton
M D Mcdonagh
M D Mcdonagh

Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 14

Jockey T Eaves 135.0kg Prizemoney $13,855

Win Range 2414m W&P% 10-30

Career 20:2-1-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 14

58
61
55
62

Handsome Bob 56kg L

(o)

10/1 Theglasgowwarrior 58kg 16.75L 2:43.67
11/1 Katie Gale 57kg 7.50L 3:04.74

6/1 Henpecked 54kg 6.75L 2:11.42
12/1 Inn The Bull 60kg 3.50L 3:01.14

Trainer P A Kirby
Jockey Kevin Stott 134.0kg
Win Range 2016m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $6,460
W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt

61

58
54
53
57

12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1

Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Br. Winner
8

5
8
10
5

2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Handsome Bob 56kg L

10/1 Snookered 57kg 8.75L 2:32.88

16/1 Frown 59kg 25.50L 2:44.23

13/2 Silvery Moon 58kg 14.75L 2:21.81
3/1 Misscarlett 57kg 4.50L 2:19.27

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $1,370
W&P% 0-33

Trainer M R Channon
Jockey F Norton 133.0kg
Win Range -
Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-2  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 5

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Handsome Bob 56kg L

59 1 14/1 Sextant59kg 7.75L 2:38.45

57 4 3/1 Coolongolook 60kg 3.25L 2:35.91

54 3 5/1 Midnight Wilde 57kg 8.25L 3:1037

55 4 4/1 Saroog 64kg 4.75L 00:30:06.59
Trainer L A Mullaney Barrier 6
Jockey D Tudhope 132.0kg Prizemoney $29,975
Win Range 1701m - 3667m W&P% 9-34
Career 32:3-5-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1stUp 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-4-3  Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60

6 Handsome Bob 56kg L

55 2 14/1 Le Maitre Chat 64kg 3.50L 3:37.01

67 5  7/4 Country'n'western 67kg 5.50L 2:36.18
67 6  9/41tlaaq 67kg 3.75L 2:53.4

73 3 5/2 Buyer Beware 73kg 0.50L 2:43.07
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EJ ISHALLAK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Cityscape Dam Shallika
Breeder Unknown

Owners D & J Newell

Colours Mauve, purple armlets

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sepl18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft  H Bentley
15
80of8 EPSO Tue 28Augl8 2420m CL5Hcp Soft  H Bentley
50f16 WIND Mon 4Jun18 2012m CL5Nv Good H Bentley
30f6  CHEP Fri4Mayl8  2012m CL5Nv Soft L Steward
50f7  WIND Mon 16Aprl8 2012m CL5Nv Heavy L Steward
3 year old b unknown
H Sire Nathaniel Dam Flandre
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs H Steel
Colours Emerald green, white cross belts, orange sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft T Hamilton
15
50f6  MUSS Thu 30Augl8 2509m CL5Hcp Good T Hamilton
30f5 RIPO Mon 13Augl8 2423m CL5Hcp Good P Hanagan
20f6  PONT Sun29Jull8 2419m CL5Hcp Good P Hanagan
50f5 DONCFri29Jun18  2922m CL4Hcp Good P Mathers
-/ E] HANDSOME BOB
) 3 year old b unknown
H Sire Most Improved Dam Beautiful Dreamer
Breeder Unknown
Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited
Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diablo on sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of15 AYR Thu20Sepl8 2639m Cl5hcp Soft  CRodriguez
90f9  NEWC Fri 31Augl8 3270m CL6Hcp Synth L Morris
40f8 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 2428m CL6Hcp Soft  C Rodriguez
1of7 THIR Tue 14Augl8 2421m CL6Hcp Soft  CRodriguez
70f8 MUSS Fri3Augl8  1800m CL5Hcp Good C Rodriguez
3 year old b unknown
. Sire Clodovil Dam Long Lost Love
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Camille Macdonald
Colours Dark blue, orange triple diamond, sleeves and diamonds on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft  J Gormley
15
50f14 CATT Tue 11Sep18 2426m CL6Hcp Good J Gormley
50f9 MUSS Wed 29Augl8 1800m CL6Hcp Good J Gormley
50f7 AYR Tue7Augl8 1609m CL5Hcp Good G Lee
40f8 HAMI Wed 20Jun18 1672m CL5Hcp Soft G lee

Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 17

Jockey Harry Bentley 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 17 Handsome Bob 56kg L
59 3 10/3 Foresee 58kg L 2:42.36
54 8  25/1 Cassini 54kg 11.00L 2:10.73
57 7 7/1 Coeur Blimey 64kg 12.50L 2:18.4
58 4 10/1 Sevenna Star 58kg 21.50L 2:18.42
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 13
Jockey T Hamilton 128.0kg Prizemoney $12,091

Win Range 2016m W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 13 Handsome Bob 56kg L

58 1  7/2 Maulesden May 62kg 5.50L 2:45.7

59 3 5/2 Roundhead 61kg 2.25L 2:41.04

59 6  8/1 Multellie 62kg 7.00L 2:44.38

54 4 25/1 Rude Awakening 59kg 20.25L 3:08.44
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 9
Jockey Callum Rodriguez 124.0kg Prizemoney $6,823
Win Range 2421m - 2639m W&P% 7-21
Career 14:1-0-2 12 Mths 14:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 9  $41 Handsome Bob 56kg L

60 9 16/1 Duration 58kg L 3:39.78

61 11  3/1 Liars Corner 57kg 2.25L 2:43.68

59 2 15/8 Handsome Bob 59kg 1.50L 2:46.93

58 6 10/1 Roundhead 60kg 7.50L 1:54.
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 7
Jockey Jamie Gormley 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,821
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 80-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 7 Handsome Bob 56kg L

58 12 8/1 Firby 59kg 7.25L 2:40.28

59 3 13/2 Straight Ash 60kg 3.50L 1:53.88

56 6 10/1 Just Sherry 59kg 8.00L 1:41.2

59 5 5/2 Sioux Frontier 60kg 3.75L 1:50.61
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PALINDROME

5 year old b unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Hi Dubai
Breeder Unknown

Owners Fat Badger Racing
Colours Black, grey stripe

"

Race Details Track Jockey

lng'L of AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft  J P Sullivan

20f14 SOUT Mon 27Aug18 2427m CL6Hcp Synth  F Mcmanoman

30f17 THIR Mon 20Augl8 2421m CL6Hcp Soft  F Mcmanoman

20f9  BEVE Tue3LJull8 2000m CL6Hcp Soft M J Mason

40f9 AYR Sun8Jull8  2012m CL6Hcp Good F Mcmanoman
PAMMI

3 year old b unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Bright Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Colours Dark blue, red stripe, halved sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f15 AYR Thu20Sepl8 2639m Cl5hcp Soft D Egan
40f9  MUSS Fri 7Sepl8  2509m CL6Hcp Good J Gormley
20f6  MUSS Thu 30Aug18 2509m CL5Hcp Good A Breslin
1of11 HAMI Tue 21Augl8 2428m CL6Hcp Soft ) Gormley
50f11 AYR Mon 13Augl8 2012m CL6Hcp Good J Gormley

WOWSHAM

3 year old b unknown

Sire Elzaam Dam Shams Wa Matar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Leslie Lave

Colours Red and White halved, halved sleeves, Brown cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
llJSPL of AYR Thu 20Sep18 2639m Cl5hcp Soft N Evans
6of 11 SLIG Wed 8Augl8 2515m CLHcp Good C D Hayes
60of 6 DOWNFri 27Jull8  2551m CLHcp Good C D Hayes
70f9  WOLV Sat 11Novl7 1739m CL6Nv Synth A Mullen
10 of 11 NEWC Tue 240ct17 1421m CL4Nv Synth R Scott

Trainer Mrs Marjorie Fife Barrier 2

Jockey J P Sullivan 121.0kg Prizemoney $10,842

Win Range 1811m W&P% 4-35

Career 23:1-3-4 12 Mths 12:1-3-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55 2 Handsome Bob 56kg L

58 10 11/4 Glasgon 56kg 0.75L 2:39.39

56 1 17/2 Albert Boy 59kg 1.75L 2:39.67

59 7  9/2 Breathable 62kg 2.00L 2:11.24

58 7 3/llsland Song 57kg 10.75L 2:06.93
Trainer J S Goldie Barrier 1
Jockey David Egan 118.0kg Prizemoney $14,920
Win Range 1906m - 2428m W&P% 14-29
Career 14:2-1-1 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 1 Handsome Bob 56kg L

56 5 11/4 Makawee 60kg 4.75L 2:44.36

52 2 9/4 Maulesden May 62kg 0.75L 2:45.7

54 3 6/1 Pammi 54kg 6.00L 2:41.53

52 7 11/1 Qasr 64kg 0.75L 2:13.78
Trainer L Smyth Barrier 3
Jockey Nathan Evans 114.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
52 3 Handsome Bob 56kg L

57 8 40/1 Marlborough Sounds 63kg 20.00L 2:52.8
59 5 33/1 Cache Queen 58kg 20.75L 2:55.67

58 2 80/1 Guvenor's Choice 58kg 9.50L 1:50.09

58 8 100/1 Modqarrar 58kg 15.75L 1:28.07
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